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Site Specific Expenses
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Cost Summary
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Attachment 3A

Exeter Invoices
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Attachment 3B

Rochester Invoices
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Somersworth Invoices
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Portsmouth Invoices
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Schedule 4
Site Narratives



LINE
NO.

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

EXETER GAS WORKS
SCHEDULE 4A
(Unchanged)
(Unchanged)
SUMMARY OF INTERCATIONS WITH ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES JULY

1, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010:
(Remove bullets and replace with below.)

e Northern continued to retain AECOM to support post-remediation activities,
including groundwater monitoring. Monitoring reported a continual decline in the
concentrations of most contaminants.

e Northern continued to retain GZA GeoEnvironmental (GZA), Inc. to oversee the
implementation of groundwater monitoring activities.

e Northern continued to investigate sediment loading associated with the storm water
outfall into the Swampscott River.

e Northern commenced remediation of sediment within the Swampscott River
following a formal investigation to delineate the impact. Thus far, remediation
included removal and dewatering of contaminated sediments for off-site disposal, as
well as the installation of erosion control blankets. Sediment deposition from storm
water runoff associated with the municipal outfall was removed during the spring.

e Northern has coordinated the remediation of sediment within the Swampscott River
with the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) and Town
of Exeter.

(Unchanged)
(Unchanged except adding the following as the last paragraph)

In conjunction with input from the NHDES and Town of Exeter, Northern remediated the
sediment impacts through removal, dewatering and off-site disposal. Erosion control
blankets were installed to stabilize the underlying river bed and to server as a foundation
for the collection of storm water runoff deposition. Continued investigation remains to
determine the feasibility of implementing engineering controls to mitigate future
deposition.



6. (Unchanged)

7. (Unchanged)



NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

ROCHESTER FORMER MGP SITE

LINE SCHEDULE 4B
NO.

1. (Unchanged)
2. (Unchanged)

4. SUMMARY OF INTERCATIONS WITH ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES JULY
1,2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010:

(Remove bullets and replace with below.)

e Northern continued to retain AECOM to support a phytoremediation project. The
project entered its third and final phase for planting expansion. The project included
commencement of an investigation into the efficacy of the previous two planting

expansions at managing groundwater flows.

e Northern continued to retain AECOM to conduct groundwater monitoring.
Monitoring reported a decline in the concentrations of some contaminants.

e Northern continued to retain GZA GeoEnvironmental (GZA), Inc. to oversee the
implementation of the phytoremediation project and groundwater monitoring
activities.

4. (Unchanged)
5. (Unchanged)
6. (Unchanged)

7. (Unchanged)



NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

SOMERSWORTH GAS WORKS

LINE SCHEDULE 4C
NO.

1. (Unchanged)
2. (Unchanged)

5. SUMMARY OF INTERCATIONS WITH ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORITIES JULY
1,2009 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2010:

(Remove bullets and replace with below.)
e Northern continued to retain AMEC to conduct groundwater monitoring.

e Northern continued to retain GZA GeoEnvironmental (GZA), Inc. to oversee the
implementation of the groundwater monitoring activities.

e Northern continued to await approval from the NHDES for proceeding with a more
expansion of application of the n-situ chemical oxidation (ISCO) remediation
program.

4, (Unchanged)
5. (Unchanged)
6. (Unchanged)

7. (Unchanged)
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Attachment A
Insurance Recovery Allocation



Northern Utilities, Inc. - New Hampshire Division Attachment A
Allocation of Environmental Insurance Recoveries Page 1 of 2
ERC Recovery Allocation
% of % of
Recovery Recovery Resolution
Allocation % Amount Total |Resolution Fee Fee
Recovery Total -
Dispute Resolution Fee $0.00 0.0%
Massachusetts
MGP Sites 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Shareholder 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Ratepayer 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Non - MGP 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total 50.00% $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
New Hampshire
MGP Sites 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Ratepayer 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Non - MGP 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
Maine
Shareholder 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Ratepayer 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
Northern Utilities, Inc. - New Hampshire Division
Allocation of Environmental Insurance Recoveries
ERC Recovery Allocation
% of % of
Recovery Recovery Resolution
Allocation % Amount Total |Resolution Fee Fee
Recovery Total -
Dispute Resolution Fee $0.00 #DIV/0!
Massachusetts
MGP Sites 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Shareholder 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Ratepayer 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Non - MGP 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
New Hampshire
MGP Sites 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
0.00%
Ratepayer 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Non - MGP 0.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
Maine
Shareholder 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Ratepayer 50.00% $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 0.0% $0.00 0.0%
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Attachment 3A

Exeter Invoices



Invoice AECOM

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Emvironment _ Remit To:

2 Technology Park Drive AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
Waestford, MA 01886 PO. Box 31863

(978) 580-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

BAY STATE GAS/NORTHERRK UTIL,

MR, PAUL EXNER INVOICR ¥ 435022

300 PRIBERG DPARKMAY . DATR: 12/24/08
‘WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581-5039 PROJECT # 00805-076
USA ) CA: DLR  XBC:C PR

FOR THE PERIOD RNDING: MOVEMBER 28, 2008
C‘U‘M/P O.#/RRYERENCE: 6068847-000
ROJRCT DRSCRIPTION: EXETER REWEDIAL ACTION

PRIVILEGED & COMVPIDRMTIAL

TOTAL DUE REFLECYS 4% DISCOURT ON LABOR ONLY
Ewployes name - ID and Location:

mm:ltar I.acroix U902807 at Mestborough, MA

onc
e e 902 sx'rlmmmnc: s 391,50 § 00§ . 391,50 ..
© 911 mlm INVIE‘I'IGATIQN . s . 357.50 8 . 00 8 357.50
i ©7 513 REPORTING AND MEETINGS' ' §  4,333.60 & 700§ 4,333.60 -
" TOTAL INVOICE -8 '5,082.60 § - ' .00. § 5,082.60
L2S8 DISCOUNT Sy % 20330 8 00 & 203.30
TOTAL ANOUNYT DUR THIS INVOICE . o ’ 3 4,879.30

AS OP 12/24/08 THERR IB '$41,760.14 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOXCES ON THIS PROJKCT,

Please Pay Upon Recelpt

. hwbumtpddwﬁinwm(ao;dmwboubmbmﬁommsmmy
. Btmermdﬁmpummﬁ(i&%mmn)ndbmmm&dmaﬁmdbym

N Fed ID # 06:0852759




CLIRNT WAME: BAY STATE GAB/NORTHERW UTIL.

DESCKIFPFION: EXXTER REMNDIAL ACTION
MMM : C B TAMNI

CA: DIR  IBC:C PR INVOICE ¥ 435022

LABOR BACKUP .
BPE  STAPP MANK ' AT -

0765¢ C X TAMMI P18

Total Task - 902 : SITE MAINTENANCE
Actual Discount
Adjusted Total Task

18150 R A JOMES PARRY P9
16614 R B NORREHY - P13
18347 KX M NCDIRIOVOH Pl4e
07654 C X TR . {21 ]

-Total Tagk - 911 ; SEDIMNINT INVESTIGATION
Actual Dimoount
Mjusted Total Task

18312 nx.nouumz T rly

17304 ®. P13 .
'18241 N m P20

‘ Adjusted Total Ta-k

TOTAL DIRECT LABCR - 00805076

INVOICE BACKUP

ROJECT WUMBER: 00805076

DATE: 12/24/08

$145.00

368,00
$96.00
$106.00
$145.00

£84.00
§96.00
8145.00

PAGE:

1

----------

37.9




Dear Mr; Exner:

s 2008 for professional environmental consulting services related to remediatior site opsrationa

‘project management Is also inciuded,

ENSR | AECOM

ENSR
2 Technology Park Drive, Westiord, Massachusetts 01888-3140

T 076.589.3000 F 676.580.3100 www,enst.a6c0m.com

January 7, 2009

ENSR Ref. No.: 00805-076-inv3 -

‘Mr. Paul Exner, P.E.

Nisource, Inc.

- 300 Friberg Parkway
. ‘Waestborough, MA 01581

RE: Involce for Exeter Remadial Action
Former Exetor MOP Slte, NH.
ENBR Project #00805-076 ,
. Period Ending November 28, 2008. Nisource PO ¥6088847-000.

Enclosed for your Information Is an Involce and Progress Report for the petiod snding Novembar. 28

maintenance activities performed at the above referenced Site In-support of remedial sita closure:ar
ongoing Investigations. . :

Proiect Budast information

This Invakcs Is for $4,879.30. Pleass nots that a discount has bean applied to this invoice. The total
Purchase Order for this project Is $1,401,301.00 and there is currently $6.00 left. This is the final .

Involca to NiSource for this Projact as the Site has trahsferred ownership to Uniti, All charges in this
Involce accruad prior to November 28, 2008, - : ; .

Erolect Acfiviies this Périod

+ The following section briefly describes work and chargés for ﬂwlsﬁln'volqing period for each task:

Task 802 Slte Maintenance

Labor charges here Include Ryan McCarthy's time assoclated with development of a sits location figure
for the second phass of the sediment investigation, Kathlesn McDonough's tima was associated with
the Initial review/transfar of pore water data from the NEERC (U. of North Dakota Lab). Labor for

.

Task911  Sediment Investigation

" Emesse Hadnagy's time was assoclated with providing references (web and newspaper) for the use of

reactive sediment mats for managing MGP impacts In the Cocheco River in Dover, NH,
Task 913 Reporting and Mestings

Labor hefe was for Mark McCabe td review the data from the Initial phass of investigation, coordination
with town of Exeter and' NHDES staff and development of a plan for the sacond phase of the
Investigation that was carrled out In Dacember. Cost analyst and project reporting/management time Is
also'inciuded,




ummwmwwmvam.mdommmwmeatm-ms. it
huhonnmwvyouw\m‘knpataMMaMmbokfwwdbmlng




Invoice

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive

Westford, MA 01886

(978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr.
5 McGuire Street

Concord,NH 03301-4622

Usa

. CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: JANUARY 30, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Mail to Steven Lamb, Portland,ME
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR oDC
0100 2008 Annual Report s 6,373.15 § 465
TOTAL INVQICE s 6,373.15 § 465
LESS DISCOUNT s 238.46 &

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 02/10/09 THERE IS $.00 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES

’AECOM

Remit To:

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
PO. Box 31863

Hartford, CT 06150-1863

INVOICE # 440442
DATE: 02/10/09
PROJECT # 13046-002

CA: DLR  IBC:COPS

TOTAL
.28 ¢ 6,838,43
28 & 6,838,43
.00 % 238,46

ON THIS PROJECT,

g
Mg\(c‘)a

ANV
\J

.0

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject t

o interest from the 31st day

at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by faw.

Fed ID # 0R8-085

27589




INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046002
DATE: 02/10/09

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling
MANAGER: J L MOSQUERA '

CaA: DLR IBC:COPS INVOICE # 440442

LABOR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME CAT REG oT TOTAL COST
17318 T R DIMESKY P10 $83.00 8.3 0 688,90
08764 J L HODGE P11l $92.50 1.6 0 148.00
18312 D L RODRIGUEZ Pil $92.50 1.3 0 120.25
18331 C M SCOTT P13 $105.00 11.0 .0 1,155.00
18377 B C VERSHON P13 $105.00 11.5 N 1,207.50
16547 J L MOSQUERA P15 $125.00 15.5 0 1,937.50
18082 P S COX P17 $155.00 4.5 0 697.50
16364 R K KENNEDY P17 $155.00 2.7 0 418.50
Total Task - 0100 : 2008 Annual Report 56.4 .0 6,373.15
Actual Discount 238.46
Adjusted Total Task 6,134.69

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046002 56.4 .0 6,134.69




INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046002
DATE: 02/10/09

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling
MANAGER: J L MOSQUERA

CA: DLR IBC:COPS INVOICE # 440442

ODC BACKUP

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# cosT HANDLING TOTAL COST
45  JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 66.54 .00 66.54
45 JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 93.66 .00 93.66
45 JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 248.46 .00 248.46
45 JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 56.62 L 00 56.62
Total Task - 0100 : 2008 Annual Report 465.28 .00 465.28

TOTAL ODC - 13046002 465.28 .00 465.28




COMPCHG
02/12/09
12.06.34

Project  Task

13046002 0100

a n

T A R IR e

Project
Description
Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling
Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling
Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling
Semi-annual Groundwater Sampling

Random Projects were chosen.
All Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202914 thru 202917

ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING .

INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
BY PROJECT

Charge
Description'
JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
JAN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Charge
Amount

------

Page:

Charge
Yeek
202917
202917
202917
202917




AECOM

AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, Massachusetts 01886-3140

T 978.589.3000 F 978.589.3100 www.ensr.aecom.com

February 9, 2009

ENSR Ref. No.: 13046-002-Inv1

Mr. Steven Lamb

GZA GeoEnvironmental inc.
4 Free Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE: Invoice for Activities Related to Groundwater Permit GWP-198712002-R-004
Petrolane/Northern Utilities, inc. Site (DES #198712002, Project #432)
ENSR Project #13046-002
Period Ending January 30, 2009

Dear Mr. Lamb:

Enclosed for your information is an invoice and Progress Report for professional environmental
consulting services related to groundwater monitoring as specified in by the ground water permit
(GWP) for the site (GWP-198712002-R-004) issued by the New Hampshire Department of

~ Environmental Services (NHDES). .

Project Budget Information

This invoice is for $6,599. The total authorized budget for this project is $34,300 and includes the
following: preparing a combined second semiannual report and annual report for 2008, performing two
rounds of groundwater monitoring in 2009 as specified in the GWP for the site, preparing a
semiannual groundwater monitoring report consistentwith those that have been submitted in the past,
and preparing a combined second.semiannual report and annual report for 2009. This project was
proposed on a time and materials basis to be billed on a monthly basis when activity is sufficient
enough to warrant billing.

Work Performed

The following section briefly describes work and charges for this invoicing period for each task:
Task 0100 2008 Second Semiannual Report and Annual Report
Per ENSR's December 17, 2008 task authorization request, the 2008 Second Semiannual Report and

Annual Report was prepared and submitted to NH DES on January 30, 2009. As detailed in Table 1
and the attached invoice, the cost incurred in January 2009 associated with this task was $6,599.




Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please do not hesitate to call me at 978-589-3000. it
has been a pleasure assisting you with this important project, and | look forward to providing additional

services in the future.

Sincerely yours,
AECOM Environment

"

Justin Mosquera
Project Manager

Attachment
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Invoice

AECOM, inc. dba AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive

Westford, MA 01886

(978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

Remit

To:

IAECOM

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
PO. Box 31863
Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr.

5 McGuire Street
Concord,NH 03301-4622
UsAa

INVOICE # 445303
DATE: 04/08/09

PROJECT # 13046-001

CA: DLR IBC:COPS

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: APRIL

3, 2009

CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION

0100 Sediment Investigation &
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. $
TOTAL INVOICE $

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

LABOR oDc

197.10 $ 00 §
4,153.00 § 261.01 $
4,350.10 §

197.10

AS OF 04/08/09 THERE IS $2,082,64 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PROJECT.

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262

s

N

51/«
\H
S

Please Pay Upon Receipt

\
U

%
S

Involces not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

qu\



¢

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:COPS INVOICE # 445303

LABOR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME CAT
17440 L A LOOSIGIAN P10
05772 W E JOURIS P12

Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation

18312 D L RODRIGUEZ Pll
16814 R S MCCARTHY Pl4
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP

PROJECT NUMBER:

130

DATE: 04/08/09

$83.00
$97.50

$92.50
$115.00
$190.00

PAGE: 1
46001

REG - oT TOTAL COST
1.2 .0 99.60
1.0 .0 97.50
2.2 0 187.10
.6 .0 55.50
12.5 .0 1,437.50
14.0 .0 2,660.00
27.1 0 4,153.00
28.3 .0 4,350.10



”

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

MANAGER: M M MCC
CA: DLR IBC:COPS

ODC BACKUP

SERVICES CORPORATON

ABE
INVOICE # 445303

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO#

45 MAR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
45 MAR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Total Task - 0900

TOTAL ODC - 13046001

: Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

INVOICE BACKUP
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 04/08/09

VOUCH# COoSsT

PAGE:

TOTAL COST




VA e R ey R A P e e R

COMPCHG ENSR’ CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING Page:

04/09&09 ) INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
13.17.23 BY PROJECT

Project ' Charge charge Charge
Project  Task Description Description Amount  Week
13046001 0900 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION MAR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 86.26 202926

EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION ' MAR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 174.75 202926

Random Projects were chosen.
All Clients were chosen.
ProJect Charges in the range 202922 thru 202927



Invoice | l AECOM

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment Remit To:

2 Technology Park Drive AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
Westford, MA 01886 PO. Box 31863

(978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE # 449865

5 McGuire Street DATE: 05/12/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046-001
Usa CA: DLR IBC:CO 8

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: MAY 1, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No,2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR opc TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation $ 5,439.,20 & 514.98 § 5,954.,18
0200 Bathymetric Survey [ 1,472.50 & 79.92 § 1,552.42
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. 8 2,768.00 & 166,10 § 2,934.10
TOTAL INVOICE $ 9,679.70 5 761,00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 05/12/09 THERE IS $4,611.11 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PROJECT.

Project Manager Mark Mcéabe - Phone 978-589—326? W
(07
e ¢ ( S /“\SV ,7/q

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by faw,

Fed ID # 06-0852759

FRACRGIT



CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:CO S INVOICE # 449865

LABCR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME ’ CAT
17446 X N HARTMAN P10
17440 L A LOOSIGIAN . P10
05772 W E JOURIS P12
16814 R S MCCARTHY Pl4
05273 K DUROCEER P16

Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation

16814 R S MCCARTHY Pl4
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0200 : Bathymetric Survey

18312 D L RODRIGUEZ P11l
18069 M V CLEARY P13
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0900 :_Meetings & Proj.Mgmt,

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 05/12/09

$83.00
$83.00
$97.50
$115.00
$135.00

$115,00
$190.00

$92.50
$105.00
$190.00

REG w, QT TOTAL COST

10.0 0 830.00
2.4 .0 198.20

1.0 .0 897.50

24.0 0 2,760.00
11.5 0 1,552.50
48,9 .0 5,439.20
9.5 .0 1,082.50

2.0 .0 380.00

11.5 .0 1,472.50
.6 .0 55.50

. .5 .0 52.50

14.0 .0 2,660.00
15.1 0 2,768.00
75.5 .0 9,679.70




CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGAT
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

: DLR IBC:CO § INVOICE # 449865

10 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

10 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

10 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP

10 RYAN MCCARTHY

45 APR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
45 APR 08 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
45 APR 08 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
Total Task - 0100 Sediment Investigat
20 RYAN MCCARTHY

45 APR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
0200

*Total Task - Bathymetric Survey

45 APR 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgm

TOTAL ODC - 13046001

PROJECT NUMBER:

ION

PO¥

9999999
9999999
9999999
89999999

ion

9999999

t.

INVOICE BACKUP

13046001

DATE: 05/12/09

419181
419181
419181
40909WE

40809WE

PAGE:

1

TOTAL COST




Tracking ID:
FedEx Invoice:
Bill To:

Ship Date;
Amount Due:
Cost Allocatioh:
Shipper Contact:
Shipper Company:
Shipper Address:

Shipper City/State/Zip:

Recipient Contact:
Recipient Cofnpany:
Recipient Addrass:

- Delivery Date:
Signed By:

857704860687
9-167-83035
0021-0304-4
AH512009
44.43
0002-0059-4510-130460010100
ENSR
ENSR - ,
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DR STE 1
WESTFORD MA 018863140
LUIS GALINDO
GZA LAB
106 SOUTH ST
AMB£2009 8:30:00 AM
L.GALINDO



Tracking ID:

FedEX Invoice:

Bill To:

Ship Date:

Amount Due:

Cost Allocation:

Shipper Contact:

Shipper Company:
" Shipper Address:

Shipper City/State/Zip:

Recipient Contact:
Recipient Company:
Recipient Address:
Delivery Data:

_ Signed By.

_ B57704860632

9-167-83036
0021-0304-4
471572009
36.868
0002-0059-4510-130460010100
ENSR

‘ENSR

2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DR STE 1
WESTFORD MA 018863140

LUIS GALINDO

GIALAB

106 SOUTH 8T

41162009 9:30:00 AM

L.GALINDO




Tracking ID:

FedEx Invoice:

Bill To:

Ship Dats:

Amount Dus:

Coest Allocation:
Shippsr Contact:
Shipper Company:
Shipper Address:
Shipper City/State/Zip:
Recipient Contact:
Racipient Company:
Recipient Address:
Delivary Date:
Signed By:

857704860654
9-167-83035
0021-0304-4
4/15£2009
36.98
0002-0058-4510-130460010100

* ENSR

ENSR
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DR STE 1
WESTFORD MA 018863140

"LUIS GALINDON

GIA LAB

105 SOUTH ST
41162009 9:30:00 AM
L.GALINDO
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TliURS'DAY . MAROH 5, 2009 64t Day, 301 Days Left -
St Ade [ ————
. O BEDONE TODAY (ACTIONLIS) APPO;NTMENTS&SOHEDKJL_E,QE!EMLJ “DiARY AND WORK RECORD « EXPENSES

M

{ T
-
_ I -

et e

b m___

I Las Us fs.ueria __j__—

o DATE: 04/09/2009 TIME: 3:36:15 PM R C
CASHIER: zac ID: 10 e e e )

1 agres to pa{ the above total amount
------ — aocordmg to the card issuer agreement .

CREDIT SALE: 9.99 ; ,
FRID SWIPED"— o e 300

HCCARTHY/RYA —— O
e >\§X)S<)‘§XXXXX XXBBBQ : e ]
AUTH CODE: 057688 o Pt i .:, o - o -]

———~—— QENUENCE ¢ <87781052¢/> 808916000085

e = o
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...... R S ;
SATURDAY « MARCH 7, 2009 cohDay. i

'L——,——- DATE 04/09/2009 THU  TIHE 11300 e .

SUND# k D.S.T. BEGINS (u f

_“f”‘"”“‘“""' BAGEL W/SPRE T1 $2.13 — —
REFILL i $0.9 ’ e
TAX 0,24 A - -

TOTAL $3.30° SR

0. T o $.00 . -
S e - 170 - ) : o
111 0 00000 T e

e
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Invoice | “ AECOM

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment ' Remit To:

2 Technology Park Drive AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
Westford, MA 01886 PO. Box 31863

(978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 583-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE # 452461

5 McGuire Street DATE: 06/05/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046-001
USsa CA: DLR IBC:CO S

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: MAY 29, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR obDC TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation s 7,147.50 § 10,758.25 § 17,905.75
0400 Reporting $ 1,140,00 & 68,40 & 1,208.40
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. S 454.50 & .00 3 454,50

TOTAL INVOICE $ 8,742.00 $ 10,826.65

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 06/05/09 THERE IS $15,051.81 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PROJECT.

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not pald within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759




CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:CO 8 INVOICE # 452461

LABOR BACKUP

'EMP#  STAFF NAME CAT
17071 & E MACDOUGALL P12
16814 R S MCCARTHY P14
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0400 : Reporting

18312 D L RODRIGUEZ P11l
09605 R AHLMAN P12
18244 M M MCCARE P20

Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP

DATE:

$97.50
$115.00
$190.00

$190.00

$92.,50
$97.50
$190.00

'PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
06/05/09

PAGE: 1

oT TOTAL COST
.0 682.50
.0 4,945,00
0 1,520.00
.0 7,147.50
.0 1,140.00
.0 1,140.00
.0 64,75
0 9.75
0 380.00
0 454.50
.0 8,742.00



INVOICE BACKUP
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 06/05/09

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATIO!

MANAGER: M M MCCABE i
CA: DLR IBC:CO s INVOICE # 452461

PAGE:

HANDLING

1

TOTAL COST

21.49
64.80
319.09
10.45
4,844,.99
5,004.89
36.42
337.63
118.49

ODC BACKUP

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# CosT
10 RYAN MCCARTHY 9899999 41609WE 19.90
10 KAITLIN HARTMAN 9989999 41509WE 60.00
11 RYAN MCCARTHY 99999389 41609WE 295.45
11 KAITLIN HARTMAN 9999999 41509WE 9.68
13 CR ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 2070125 422042 4486.10
13 CR ENVIRONMENTAL INC. 2070125 421498 4634.16
20 RYAN MCCARTHY 9999999 41609WE 33.72
45 MAY 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 337.63
45 MAY 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 118.49
Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation 9995.,13
45 MAY 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 68.40
Total Task - 0400 : Reporting ‘ 68.40

TOTAL ODC - 13046001 10063.53

10,826.65
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¢

RENTAL AGREEMENT  REF#

691862 50vs2Z

RENTER
MCCARTHY, RYAN

DATE & TIME OUT
04/14/2009 07:30 AM
DATE & TIME IN
04/16/2009 04:32 PM

BILLING CYCLE
24-HOUR

VEH #1 2009 FORD EXEL XLT4
VIN# 1FMFK16539LA07819

LIC# 2620192

MILES DRIVEN 218

Page 1 of |

ENTERPRYSE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY OF BOSTON, INC., 155 PORTSMOUTH AVE, EXETER, NH 038332105 (603) 772-

SUMMARY OF CHARGES
Charge Deécrlptlon Date Quantity Per ’ : Rate Total
TIME & DISTANCE 04/14 - 04/16 3 DAY $80.00 $240.00
REFUELING CHARGE 04/14 - 04/16 4 GALLON $2,57 . $10.28
Subtotal: $250,28

Taxes & Surcharges .
MEALS AND RENTAL TAX 04/14 - 04/16 8% $19.58
VLF ’ 04/14 - 04/16 3 DAY $1,60 $4.80 j

Total Charges: $274.66
Total Amount Due $0,00
PAYMENT INFORMATION -
AMOUNT PAID TYPE CREDIT CARD NUMBER
$274.66 Amerlcan Express XXXXXKXKXXXX1002 PENDING

?
4/16/2009

hitp://ecars1.gslb.erac.com/rental/closeTicketPrint.j sp?doNotPfintRatesIndicatOFfalse
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/MNER OF VEHIGLE:
BRANCH ADDRESS: i

INvOILE

. RENTAL
TPE i

RENTER
¥ e

SYART CHARQES IF DFFERENT

‘IUUNHI‘ALOB PAGE 1 of4 ¢

ORIGINAL VEHICLE
COLOR LICENSE NO.
e Rt
Wb w ';\ 4 9
MODEL
-
MILE- N e
AGE our| L :
DRIVEN ’

" oONDITON MDFURL X

LEVELAGRGED TO | RerTER

FRONT *
[INO DAMAGE

noma

Um OENT  —w BCAAYCH  OwMMEND
CONDITION GAME DN RETUAN  Yes Ho

REFERENCE NUMBER:

1.0 ON PAGE 2,

AGR EMEN REBMENT),

.

"ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZED DRIVER(S}) - PERMITTED ONLY AS REQU!

i
FOR THE‘R GTS WHILE THEY ARE DRIVING AND FOR FULFILL\NG TERM
UHE OF VEHIGLE BY AN UNAUTHORIZED OR

RlGNTﬂ UNDE THI AGREEMENT,

1) G CRIVERE (ERHTTTED

ZVJ

IREG BY LAW AND AS DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH

{ HALE, [A
D CONDITIONS. OF THIS RENTAL
ER WILL AFFECT MY LIABILITY AND|

PERMISSION GRANTED TO OPERATE VEHIGLE ONLY IN THE STATE OF RENTALAND THE FOLLOWING STATE(S):

G outr B 18 14 38 112",515,3]4 8 F
¢ No Gasoling Refunds | TR R N A T
N € 118 14 38 42 5/ W4 78 F | OPERATION INANYOTHER B\'ATEORCOUNTRYWILLAFFECTYOURLIABILITYANDRIGHTSUNDERTH!SAGREEMENT

OPTIQNAL_PRODUCTS NOTICE:
WE OFFER FOR AN ADDITIONAL
CHARGE THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL
PRODUCTS: DAMAGE WAIVER;
PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE;
AND SUPPLEMENTAL LIABILITY
PROTECTION. BEFORE DECIDING
WHETHER TO PURCHASE ANY OF
THESE PRODUCTS, YOU MAY
WISH TO DETERMINE WHETHER
“| YOUR "PERSONALINSURANCE ORT
CREDIT GARD PROVIDES YOU|
COVERAGE DURING THE RENTAL

RENTERDECLINES OPTIONALDAMAGE

RENTER AGCEPTS OPTIONAL DAMAOE WAIVER

-+, |(0W) AT FEE SHOWN INCOLUMN TORIGHT,  RENTER: X

WAIVER {DW) AND ASSUMES DAMAGE
RESPONSIBILITY, SEE PAGE 2, PARAGRAPH .| 8EE OPTIONAL PRODUCTS NOTICE TO
y LEFT AND PAGE 3, PARAGRAPH 18,
. D«solwm )W [ oT INBURANGE. Accuepls DW
RENTER'X - e

Sl

P(\RAGRAPH o

RAPH T,

N L Dedlines PAl

RENTER DECLINES OPYKONAL PERBONAL .
ACCIDNNT INGURANCE (PAI), SEE PAGE 2,

..__..\-__a...—.-—_—.——-—-————
RENTER RECLINESOPTIONAL SUPPLEMENTAL
-LIAGILITY PROTECTION (8LP)-SEE PAGE 2,

x Declines SLIP

TRENTER ACUEPTS OPTIONAL PERBONAL
AGGIDENT INSURANGE (PA!) AT FEE

SHGWN IN COLUMN TO RIGHT. SEE
[OPTIONAL PRODUCTS NOTICE TO LEFT
AND PAGE 3, PARAGRAPH 16,

BENTER: X

Accepts PAI

b

RENTER ACCEPTE OPTIONAL SUPPLEMEN-

TAL ‘LABILITY PROTECTION (8LPFAT FEE™  RENIERIX
\gN N COLUMN TORIGHT, SEE
NAL PRODUCTS NOTICE TO LEFT
AND PAGE 3, PARAGRAPH 17,

Accepts GLP

FRONT
CINO DAMAGE
TN it e

HaOSHY  ~aSCAATCH  QuliiBNO
CONDITION BAME ONRETUAN  Yos Ko

our E 18 14 N6 2 &8 X4 7il8 F
g . No Gasoline Refunds
N E 1/8 44 3/8 /2 6B A4 78 F

PERIOD, THE PURCHASE OF ANY ACICNOW ERL paL A OLUGH 4
OF THESE PRODUCTS IS NOT
REQUIRED TO RENT VEHICLE
O D D G I‘ : 0O D
REPLACEMENT VEHICLE RENTER: x DATE T
: Y] v
B qmery- g
GOLOR " IGENSE NO. 1 WILL RETURN CAR ;N DEROSIT(8):
DATE TIME AMOUNT PAID BY . n
MODEL ECARR
MILE- IN —
AGE ouT -
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
DRIVEN .
B — TOTAL CHARGES

DEPOSITS

CLOSED BY

AR et by | CASH l CHECK I CHAI
: RECERTOF | DATE | AMOUNT | RECEIVE
WLF REC I8 THE VEHICLE LICENSE FEE RECOVERY, SEE PAGE 2, PARAGRAPH 3. GASH REFUND

OWNER 15 AN AFFILIATE OF ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY, WHICH OWNS ALL RIGHTS TO ENTERPRISE NAMES AND MARKS.

® ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR COMPANY OF BOSTON, INC
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BOB'S STORES

-+ 1020 Broadway
Saugus, MA. 01906
(781) 233-5507
Help BOB'S mske exchanges easier, cut
off only the price portion of the tas.

0077 005 1087

53120 5ALE
885778007044
WOS SAFETY T 99.99
f items =1
Fofd TOTAL . 99.99
APPROVED
AMERICAN EXPRESS 99.99
ACCT #  XXXXXXXXXXX1009
AUTH # 01/589490

Tharnks for shopping at Bob's Stores
Visit us at bobstores.com
04/14/09 5:18 PH

Uniform SPCC Plan

fork N Gear

327 Broadway St.
SAUGUS PLZ RTE 1 8
SAUGUS, MA 01806
781-231-3487

Fax: 781-231-1552

Receipt
4/14/2008 5:59:55 PM

Receipt 133035
Register 80084

Store 8018
Clerk Meliss

Slsprsn: Melissa

Tten Price Gty  Total

-----------------------------------------

52

RAIN-BIE— 30,00 1 30.00 -
HELLY-HANSEN (US) IN 70511/01014 §
828252833647

RAIN JACKET 30.00 1 30,00

_HELLY-HANSEN (US) IN 70211/01003-S --

826252633340

-----------------------------------------

Total Units 2

' Subto BONOO
Tatal - 6080
4/14/2009 5:59:47 P AMEX 80.0

XXXXXXXXXXX 1005 500948
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FUILY

CR ENVIRONMENTAL, INC Invoice
639 Boxberry Hill Road o "
EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536
4/22/2009 1808
Bill To
Ryan McCarthy
ENSR/ABCOM
2 Technology Park Drive
WESTFORD, MA 01886
PO No Terms Project
270125 Net 60 Exeter Squamscott R, NH
Quantity | Description Rats Amount
| CR Environmental, Inc §39 Boxberry Hill Rd East Falmouth, MA 02536
| BATHYMETRIC/SUB-BOTTOM SURVEY SQUAMSCOTT RIVER EXETER,
NEW HAMPSHIRE 04/09/09
LABOR
2 | CR Project Manager 80 00 160 00
12 | Environmenta! Scientist (Wnight) Survey 7500 900 00
12| Sentor Ocednographic Technician (Drake) Survey 6500 780 00
4| Sentor Environmental Scientist (Report Review Edits) 80 00 320 00
12 | Bnvironmental Scientist (Bathymetric/Sub-bottom Data Processing) 75 00 900 00
4 | BEnvironmental Scientist (Methods Report) 75 00 300.00
3| Clerical (Report Preparation) 4500 13500
SUBTOTAL 3,495 00
VESSEL & EQUIPMENT : :
1{G3 Jon boat 150 00 150 00
1] AG-132 DGPS 7500 7500
1 { Navigation Software (HYPACK) 75 00 7500
1| Precision Echosounder 75 00 7500
1| Stasatabox Sub-bottom Profiler 150 00 150 00
1 | Water Level Recorder 5000 5000
1| CTD 5000 5000
1| Truck Rental 50 00 50 00
1| Sediment Probe System 5000 5000
SUBTOTAL 725 00
| oTHER CHARGES A/ P
382 | Truck/Car Mileage (Drake/Wright) M 035 21010
1| Travel Expenses A 56 00 56 00
SUBTOTAL Y 8 2009 . 265 10
| Westford
o -
Total $4,486 10




. )
esniAL, INC. Invoice
639 Boxbetry Hill Road Sy o
EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536 .
4/17/2009 1806
Bill To
Ryan McCarthy
ENSR/AECOM B
2 Technology Park Drive
WESTFORD, MA 01886
P.O. No. Terms Projact
2070125 Net 60 Exeter Squamscott R, NH
Quantity Déscr{ptlén Rate Amount
‘CR Environmental, Inc. 639 Boxberry Hill Rd, East Falmouth, MA 02536
SQUAMSCOTT RIVER VIBRACORE SAMPLING 04/15/09
MOB/DEMOB ’ :
2 | CR Project Manager (Planning) 75.00 - 150,00
4 | Senior Oceanographic Technician (Bquipment Mob) 65.00 260.00
61 Brvironmenta! Scientist (Travel/Mob/demob) 70.00 420,00
6 | Senior Oceanographic Technician (Travel/Mob/demaob) 65.00 390.00
2 | Truck/Trailer Rental 150.00 300,00
290 | Truck Mileage 0.55 159.50
SUBTOTAL 1,679.50
VIBRACORING OPERATIONS: 9.MAN CREW, VESSEL & EQUIPMENT
12 | Bnvironmental Scientist (Thomson) 70.00 840.00
12 | Senior Oceanogtaphic Technician (Densmore) 65.00 780.00
1 } Pontoon Boat w/A-Frame 400.00 400,00
1 | Trimble ProXRS DGPS 125.00 125.00
1 | Mechanical Vibracorer 200,00 200.00
2 | Truck Rental 50.00 100.00
.+ 1] Bxpondable Supplies 100.00 100.00
.+ 40 | Locil Truck Mileage 0.55 22.00
SUBTOTAL 2,567.00
TRAVEL EXPENSES
1 | Travel Expenses (Meals & Lodging) Thomson/Densmote 352.42 35242
10% markup ‘ 10.00% 3524
SUBTOTAL 387,66
AP
MAY 8 2009
W@ Sﬁ@ Td Total $4,634.16

S~




COoMPCHG
06/11/09
10.40,44

Project
Project Task Description
13046001 0100 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
0400 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Random Projects were chosen.
All Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202931 thru 202934

ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
INTERNAL MISCELLANEQUS CHARGE REPORT
BY PROJECT

Charge
Description
MAY 09 Computer/Telecomn/Copier
MAY 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
MAY 09 Computer/Telecomn/Copier

- Charge

Amount
337.63
118.49

68.40

Page:

Charge
Week
202934
202934
202934



Invoice

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive

Westford, MA 01886

(978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr.
5 McGuire Street

Concord,NH 03301-4622

AECOM

Remit To:

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
RO, Box 31863

Hartford, CT 06150-1863

INVOICE # 456190
DATE: 07/20/09
PROJECT # 13046-001

USA CA: DLR IBC:CO 8
CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: JULY 3, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR oDC TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation [ 8,873.50 § 663,17 $ 9,536.67
0400 Reporting $ 760.00 & .00 8 760.00
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. $ 5,431.00 3§ 325.85 & 5,756.85
TOTAL INVOICE $ 15,064.50 & 989.02 glj,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE.

AS OF 07/20/09 THERE IS $34,620.46 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON..TH? PROJECT. S?\ }J
’ -

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shail be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

FiAGRT Y A



CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:CO 8 INVOICE # 456190

LABOR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME CAT
17446 K N HARTMAN : P10
17010 E A BERUBE P11l
17127 K E STREIT Pl2
18377 B C VERSHON P13
16814 R S MCCARTHY P14
05273 K DUROCHER Plé

Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation
18244 M M MCCABE P20
Total Task - 0400 : Reporting

18312 D L RODRIGUEZ P11l
18244 M M MCCABE P20

Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP PAGE 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 07/20/09

$83.00
$92.50
$97.50
$105.00
$115.00
$135,00

$190.,00

$92.50
$190.00

REG oT TOTAL COST
2.0 0 166.00
.4 .0 37.00
6.0 .0 585.00
5.6 0 588.00
60.5 0 6,957.50
4.0 .0 540.00
78.5 0 8,873.50
4.0 0 760.00
4.0 .0 760,00
1.2 .0 111.00
28.0 .0 5,320.00
28.2 0 5,431.00
111.7 .0 15,064.50




INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 07/20/09

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:CO S INVOICE # 456190

ODC BACKUP

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# COST HANDLING TOTAL COST
11 KRISTEN DUROCHER 9999999 41509RA 79.00 6.32 85.32
45 JUN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 429.61 .00 429.61
45 JUN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 148.24 .00 148.24
Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation 656.85 6.32 663.17
45 JUN 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 325.85 .00 325,85
. Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. 325.85 .00 325.85

TOTAL ODC -~ 13046001 982.70 6.32 989.02
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. B-ZPass - E-ZPass Transactions Page 1 of 1

e O E-ZPass Tall and Financlal History B E-ZPass Plus History 2 Non-Financlal History

! ?'"‘;'"" B E-ZPass Transactions for Perlod 03/12/2009 - 05/12/2009 Plaza Legend
'))) Chack Your

Account POSTING  TRANSACTION ENTRY EXIT FARE
: DATE DATE TAG NUMBER  AGENCY PLAZA  VIME PLAZA  TINE PLAN/RATE  TYPE  CL  AMOUNT  BALANCE
i) 05/12/09  O5/12/09  Account Service Fae Charge ' (53.00)  $15.74
. 05/03/09  04/30/09 02202256250  NH -+ D0;00:00 HKM  18:55:58 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $16.74
--}.- Lasihas s 05/03/09  04/30/09 02202216250  NH . 00:00:00 BED  18:44:23 STANDARD N 5 $1,00 $17.74
Tl 05/03/08  04/30/09 02202216250  NH - 00100:00 BED  10:13:05 STANDARD N i $1,00 $18,74
5 05/03/09°  04/30/09 02202216250  NH . 00:0000 HKM  10:01:52 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $19,74
04/23/08  04/22/09 02202216250  NH . 00:00100 HKM  17:23:27 STANDARD N i $1,00 $20,74
04/23/09  04/22/09 02202216250  NH - 00:00:00 BED  17:12:34  STANDARD N 1 $1.00  © $2L,74
04/23/09  04/22/09 02202216250  NH - 00100100 BED 09121348 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $22,74
04/23/09 122/00 0122{1224.6250. NN- ﬂﬂ.ﬂl\‘l\ﬁ HyM 1 v : ’ ‘l.oo $23J4
04/18/09  04/15/09 02202216250 NH . 00:00500 HKM  16:25:27 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $24.74 %
04/18/05  04/15/09 02202216250 NH - . 00:00:00 HKM  06:51:59  STANDARD N 1 $1,00 $25.74
‘ '04715/09 04/12/0% Account Seryice Fae Charge el 00) $26,74
03/22/09  03/24/09 02202216250  NH . 00;00:00 HKM  17:23:54 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $21,74 /
63/27/09  03/24/09 02202216250  NH - 00:00;00 BED  16:37:52  STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $28,74
03/27/09  03/24/09 02202216250  NH . 00100100 BED 08140131 STANDARD N 1 $1.00 $29.74
Back  Next

¥**x please note that the transactions displayed above are selected and sorted by posting date. **¥*
To display In transaction date order, restart and choose transaction date.

[Home} [Sign Up|. |Accounis} |info| [E-ZPass Plus| jRoads| [Terms] JUinks] |[FAQ's| |Violatkons| )Contact Us)

https://www.ezpassnj.com/vector/forte/cgi_bin/web.forte?ServiceName=ETCAccountWeb... 6/22/2009
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_Invoice

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

2 Technology Park Drive

Westford, MA 01886

Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr.
5 McGuire Street

Concord,NH 03301-4622

UsSA

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: JULY 31, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

l AECOM

Remit To:

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

P.O. Box 31863
Hartford, CT 06150-1863

INVOICE # 457578
DATE: 08/05/09

PROJECT # 13046-001

CA: DLR IBC:CO S

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR ODC TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation S 1,571.00 $ 2,023.96 S 3,594.96
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. $ 6,056.50 $ 363.37 § 6,419.87
. TOTAL INVOICE ' $ 7,627.50 2,387.33

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 08/05/09 THERE IS $50,673.98 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PR??%?;.

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262

Please Pay Upon Receipt

_/l

0\
2 kQU\ l/{ //ﬁ’b
N

@O

g

@50

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

Fi108017

0




JIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE
CA: DLR IBC:CO 8 INVOICE # 457578

LABOR BACKUP

17010
16814

Total

18312
18244

Total

TOTAL

STAFF NAME CAT
E A BERUBE ) P11l
R 5 MCCARTHY Pl4
Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation
D L RODRIGUEZ P11
M M MCCABE P20

Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 08/05/09
REG oT TOTAL COST
$92.50 .2 .0 18.50
$115.00 13.5 .0 1,552.50
13.7 .0 1,571.00
$92.50 1.8 .0 166.50
$190.00 31.0 .0 5,890.00
32.8 .0 6,056.50
46.5 .0 7,627.50




CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGAT
- MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR IBC:CO S INVOICE # 457578

ODC BACKUP

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION
10 RYAN MCCARTHY
10 RYAN MCCARTHY
17 CETCO

17 CETCO

45 JUL 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigat
45 JUL 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgm

TOTAL ODC - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 08/05/09

ION

PAGE:

1

TOTAL COST

PO# VOUCH# CoST
9999999 70109WE 287.71
9999999 71509WE 308.23
2076098 432330 48.56
2076098 432330 1142.24
94.28

ion 1881.02
363.37

t. 363.37
2244 .39
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Windows Live Hotmail Print Message : Page 1 of 1

Confirmation Of Your Order: 67C8880AB7B448028D6BSD5 DC252035

From: customerservice@gemplers.com
‘Sent: Wed 7/01/09 5:45 PM
To:  RYANSCOTTMC@HOTMAIL.COM

Thank you for ordering from Gemplet's! If you have questions regarding your order email all
inquiries to customerservice@gemplers.com or call us toll free at 1-800-382-8473.

User ID: RYANSCOTTMC@HOTMAIL.COM
-Web Order Reference # 67088BOAB7B448028D6BSD5D0252035

You can view this order online: http://www.gemplers.com/cart/checkout/OrderConfirmation.aspx?
order_id=67C88B0AB7B448028D6B5D5DC252035

Customer Info: Bill To: Ship To:
‘Company: AECOM
Name: . RYAN MCCARTHY RYAN MCCARTHY
Address 1: 15 Westside Dr - 15 Westside Dr 2 Technology Park Dr
Address 2: .
City, State Exeter, NH 03833~ Exeter, NH 03833- Westford, MA 01886-
Zip: 4215 4215 3140
~ Country: USA USA USA
Phone: 6037781488 6037781488 9785893236
Fax:
ltem # Product ‘ Price Qty Total
133758 Auger-style Treé Anchor Kit w/ 15 stakes $21.10 12 $253.20
: Subtotal: $253.20
Tax: $0.00 .
Freight:  $21.85
Total: $275.05 \L
ot
Payment-Method: Credit Card . % ) v
Type: AMEX J\k \
Number; 3**********1002 ' \
Name: Ryan S McCarthy LA/\(\
Shipping Method: UPS: Ground /:)

Order Comments:

http://by 104w.bay 104.mail.live.com/mail/PrintShell.aspx?type=message&cpids=7cc33¢85-...  7/8/2009
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EXPRESS PAY
X BLQ0NE

96 -L1R
. DEALEFR# 9626482-1.1
g%LTONﬁHOBIL
460 HAIN ST
BOLTON MA

AMEX XYXXXX1002
gARE ¢ 100
&g%ARTHY/RYAﬁ 3

INV # L1R5907

AUTH @ 566416‘r )
APPROVAL LlRJQg‘_i
DATE 07/09/09 12:54

IMP 05 DIESL
GALLOfS 23.543
PRICE/GAL  § 3.
TOTAL (C)  $78.00

HANK YOU
'HAVE A NICE DAY

THANK_YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
- ARJAY ACE HARDWARE
55 LINCOLN STREET
EXETER, N.H. 03833-3213
(B03) 772-6054

OUR "SHADES OF SUMMER" SALE STARTS
JULY 13TH THRU JULY 20TH. .,

7/15/03 T1:594 AC . 54 SALE |
5 75 EA 3.99 EA
CHAIN o 289,25
55109 2 EA - 449 FA N
SHECKLE. SCR PING/16"GALY 8.98
N
SUB-TOTAL:  308.23  TAX: J

TOTAL: 308.23
BC AMT:  $308.23

BIC CARDE: XXXXXXXXXXX1002
ID:  376210174995690982
AUTH: " 563406

Host reference #:368802 Bat#000
SWIPED

CARD TYPE:AM EXPRESS  EXPR:XXXX

SRR

== JRNL#DBBE02 |
CUST # %5 :
ACE REWARDS 1D # 1977389012

<K==

THANK YOU RYAN S MCCARTHY -
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

/
A

Name: ¥

I agree to pay above total amount

according to card issuer agreement

(merchant agreement if credit voucher)
Customer Copy



| | 527 cEres
t ' Phone 847 8511800 Fax 847 851. 1899

* INVOICE *

EMIT TO CETCO INVOICE NO: 252959
NW 5022 : INVOICE DATE: 7/08/09
P O BOX 1450 SHIP DATE 7/07/09
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485 5022 : ORDER DATE 7/02/09
PYMT TERMS  NET 30 DAYS
S/T 6220 B/T 6220 FRT TERMS PREPAID & ADD
SALESPERSON / MKT RP
SOLDTO AECOM, INC 01 SHIPTO
DBA AECOM ENVIRONMENT GARY MURPHY
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE ENPRO SERVICES

7ﬂ0 ’2-07éo9g 12 MULLIKEN WAY

WESTFORD MA 01886
NEWBURYPORT MA 01950

PO # VIA UPS FREIGHT SHIP FROM
: CETCO CARTERSVILLE
FOB ORIGIN
COMMENTS :d*kkk khdk ko kk ke kkh ko ko hhhh ko h kb Ak kh Rk ok hkhh ok khhkkkhhh kb Ak ke ok ok
*¥*% QUR RECORDS INDICATE THIS IS THE FIRST SHIPMENT kA

*¥*%* TO THIS STATE AND YOUR COMPANY IS NOT TAX EXEMPT *Ek

*%¥* IF YOUR COMPANY IS TAX EXEMPT IN THIS STATE PLEASE +*%%*

¥*%  FORWARD THE APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS Eh ok
SHIPPED QTY U/M PRICING QTY u/M UNIT PRICE EXT AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION )
7 00 EACH 7 00 SF 138 75 971 25

REACTIVE CORE MAT ORGANO CLAY
RCM w/ BLK N/W & Woven

MISC QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT AMOUNT
1 0000 CETCO-PPD&ADD FREIGHT 170 99 170 99
TOTAL UNITS 7 0000 SALES TAX 48 56
TOTAL POUNDS 8 9810
REMIT § 1,130 80 .
PURCHASER MAY BE LIABLE FOR USE TAX PAGE 1 TOTAL INVOICE 1,190 80
JuL 132009 - 059~ 4S5 60-
Westford /aogé-erf= 0100
kel [




g N LR " '

COMPCHG

08/10/09

~n.52.55 ‘
Project

Project Task Description

13046001 0100 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
0900 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Random Projects were chosen.
AlL Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202940 thru 202943

ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
BY PROJECT

Charge
Description
JUL 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
JUL 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Charge’

Amount

94.28

"363.37

Page:

Charge
Week
202943
202943

1

o~



Remit To:
AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Envi t
, NG dba nironmen AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environmen

A 4 , , .
Technology Park Drive ‘ ._ P.O. Box 31863

Westford, MA 01886
Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE # 459992

5 McGuire Street ' DATE: 09/02/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046-001
USA CA: DLR IBC:CO S

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: AUGUST 28, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O. # /REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR oDC TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation S 3,577.75 $ 1,136.30 8 4,714.05
0300 Storm Sewer Investigation $ 1,140.00 $ 68.40 $ 1,208.40
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. '8 1,025.50 § 61.55 & 1,087.05
TOTAL INVOICE S 5,743.25 $ 1,266.25 § 7,009.50

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 09/02/09 THERE IS $.00 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PROJECT.

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262 01/\4 0]
(9

Please Pay Upon Receipt

tnvoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

FMOSO1TT



JIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE
CA: DLR IBC:CO s

LABOR BACKUP

17010
16814
18244
Total
18244
Total
18312
18262
18244

Total

TOTAL

BERUBE
MCCARTHY
MCCABE

R wup

E
R
M
Task ~ 0100

M M MCCABE

Task -~ 0300

MILLARD
MCCABE

240
20-

Task -~ 0900

RODRIGUEZ

INVOICE # 459992

DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

INVOICE BACKUP
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 09/02/09

PAGE:

CAT REG oT TOTAL COST

P11 $92.50 .3 .0 27.75

P14 $115.00 16.0 .0 1,840.00

P20 $190.00 9.0 .0 1,710.00

Sediment Investigation 25.3 .0 3,577.75
P20 $§190.00 6.0 .0 1,140.00

Storm Sewer Investigation 6.0 .0 1,140.00
P11 $92.50 .6 .0 55.50

P13 $105.00 2.0 .0 210.00

P20 $190.00 4.0 .0 760.00

: Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. 6.6 .0 1,025.50
37.9 .0 5,743.25




INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 09/02/09

LIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE
CA: DLR IBC:CO S INVOICE # 459992

ODC BACKUP

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# COST HANDLING TOTAL COST
10 RYAN MCCARTHY 9999999 B81009WE 264.34Y 21.15 285.49
17 CETCO 2076038 435518 577.58 </ 46.21 623.79
20 RYAN MCCARTHY 9999999 81009WE 11.45/ .92 12.37
45  AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 112.06 v .00 112.06
45 AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier . 102.59 .00 102.59
Total Task - 0100 : Sediment Investigation 1068.02 68.28 1,136.30
45  AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier ) < 68,40 Y .00 68.40
Total Task - 0300 : Storm Sewer Investigation 68.40 .00 68.40
45 AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 61.55 v .00 61.55
Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. 61.55 .00 61.55

TOTAL ODC - 13046001 1197.97 68.28 1,266.25
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WELCOME T0
EXETER
XTRA-MART
Q00248990%-01 EXETER XTRA BART
72 MAIN STREET EXETER HH
Descr. - qty anount
<CUSTOMER COPY:
GATORADE FRPN 32 1 2.59
GATRD GLCR FRZ3Z2 1 2.39
GATRD G2 GRF 322 1 2.59
DABANT ULTR - 2 398
- SBufr Total .45
Tax .00
TOTAL 11.85
CREDIT ¢ 11.45

PAYMENT TIME: 12:21:55
CARD TYPE: AMERICAN EXPRSS

CARD NAME: MCCARTHY/RYAH S

ACCT NUMBER: siokimikkrsk] 002

EXF. DATE: . TRANS TVPE: GALE
AITHY 547677 REFERENCER: 9500051034 7

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING
#L WHEN YOURE ON THE RUN 1111
REGH 0001 CSHY 012 DRY 01 TRAMY 10137
08/10/09 12:21:3 o 70

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
ARJAY ACE HARDWARE
55 LINCOLN STREET
EXETER, N.H. 03833-3213
(603) 772-6054

OUR "DOLLAR DAYS" SALE STARTS
AUGUST 3RD - AUGUST '31ST...

8/10/09 10:394M JC 557 SALE
55108 2 EA 449 EA H
SHACKLE SCR. PING/16"GALV §.98
53711117 80 EA 3.182EA PN
CHAIN PROOF 1/4" G30 100 255,36

Regular Price: 3.99

SUB-TOTAL: 264.34  TAX:

DISCOUNT : TOTAL: 264.
BC AMT:  $264.

(v
2

34
34

BK CARD#: XXXXXXXXXXX1002 \///

ID: 376210174995690982

AUTH: 500541
Host reference #:382120 Bat#000

SHIPED
CARD TYPE:AM EXPRESS  EXPR:XXKX

AT

==>> JRNLADB2120 e
CUST # #2898 |
ACE REWARDS ID # 1977389012

THANK YOU RYAN S MCCARTHY
FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

Name: 2 _

T agree to pay above total amount
according to card issuer agreement
{merchant agreement if credit voucher)

YOU SAVED ¢ - 63.84 BY SHOPPING AT
ARJAY ACE HARDWARE
Customer Copy



' //5552 7 ®

Phone 847 851 1800 Fax 847 8511899

* TINVOICE *

2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE

<EMIT TO CETCO INVOICE NO: 253834
NW 5022 INVOICE DATE: 8/04/09
P O BOX 1450 - . SHIP DATE 8/03/09
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55485 5022 ORDER DATE 7/30/09 .
PYMT TERMS NET 30 DAYS
S/T 6220 B/T 6220 FRT TERMS PREPAID & ADD
' . SALESPERSON / MKT RP
SOLDTO AECOM, INC 01 SHIPTO
} DBA AECOM ENVIRONMENT ﬂjo 207é 0?3 NAPL COAL TAR SEEP
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE / ‘ AECOM

WESTFORD MA 01886
WESTPORT MA 01886
PO # VIA 598225854-UPS FRT SHIP FROM
: . CETCO CARTERSVILLE
FOB ORIGIN
COMMENTS :NAPL COAL TAR SEEP
SHIPPED QTY U/M PRICING QTY U/M UNIT PRICE EXT AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION
225 00. SF 225 00 SF 1 85 416 25
REACTIVE CORE MAT ORGANO CLAY
RCM w/ BLK N/W & Woven
\R/VEHICLE # 598225854-UPS FRT
MISC QTY DESCRIPTION . UNIT PRICE EXT AMOUNT
1 0000 CETCO-PPD&ADD FREIGHT 140 52 140 52
TOTAL UNITS 225 0000 SALES TAX 20 81
TOTAL POUNDS . 301 5000
REMIT $ 577 58 ‘ //_—\\\‘i>
PURCHASER MAY BE LIABLE FOR USE TAX PAGE 1 - TOTAL INVOICE 577 58

A/P
AUG 10 7009

Westford




RN
COMPCHG
09/08/09
11.38.48

Project
Project  Task Description
13046001 0100 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
0300 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
0900 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Random Projects were chosen.
All Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202944 thru 202947

ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
BY PROJECT

Charge
Description
AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
AUG 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Page:

Charge
Week
202947
202947
202947
202947

1




Remit To:

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
P.O. Box 31863

Hartford, CT 06150-1863

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

2 Technology Park Drive

Westford, MA 01886

Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE # 464012

5 McGuire Street DATE: 10/08/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046~001
USA CA: DLR IBC:CO 8

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: OCTOBER 2, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O. #/REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR oDC TOTAL
0100 Sediment Investigation $ 517.50 & .00 8 517.50
0300 Storm Sewer Investigation 5 6,671.50 $ 532.41 8 7,203.91
0400 Reporting $ 1,330.00 8 79.81 8 1,409.81
0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. -8 74.00 § .00 8 74.00
TOTAL INVOICE $ 8,593.00 & 612.22 $ 9,205.22

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE o $

AS OF 10/08/09 THERE IS $7,009.50 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS P CT.

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

FRA08017



. Invoice ! AECOM

Remit To:

AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment ,
’ \ AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

2 Technology Park Drive
Westford, MA 01886 P.O. Box 31863
Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE # 464012

5 McGuire Street DATE: 10/08/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046-001
Usa - CA: DLR IBC:CO S

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: OCTOBER 2, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O. #/REFERENCE: BApproved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Project Manager Mark McCabe - Phone 978-589-3262

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by law.

FMM08017 Fed ID # 06‘0852759



~IENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
MANAGER: M M MCCABE
CA: DLR IBC:CO s INVOICE # 464012

LABOR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME CAT

16814 R S MCCARTHY P14

Total Task ~ 0100 : Sediment Investigation

08764 J L HODGE P11
18419 G KIRKWOOD P11
18262 J C MILLARD P13
18244 M M MCCABE P20

INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001

DATE:

$115.00

$92.50
$92.50
$105.00
$190.00

Total Task - 0300 : Storm Sewer Investigation

18244 M M MCCABE P20
Total Task ~ 0400 : Reporting
18312 D L RODRIGUEZ P11

Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

$190.00

$92.50

10/08/09

REG or TOTAL COST
4.5 0 517.50
Cas o 517.50
.8 .0 74.00
12.0 .0 1,110.00
21.5 .0 2,257.50
17.0 .0 3,230,00
513 .0 6,671.50
7.0 0 1,330.00
o . o 1,330.00
8 0 74.00
s o 74.00
63.6 .0 8,593.00



. <LIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

INVOICE BACKUP
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 10/08/09

DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

MANAGER: M M MCCABE
CA: DLR IBC:CO S INVOICE # 464012

ODC BACKUP

10
11
21
45
45

45

PAGE:

CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# COSsT HANDLING TOTAL COST
JOSHUA MILLARD 9999999 91109WE 42.54 7 3.40 45.94
JOSHUA MILLARD 9999999 91109WE 21.45 ¢ 1.72 23.17
U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL CORP 9999999 441361 25.50 7/ 2.04 27.54
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 66.61v 00 66.61
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 369.157 00 369.15

Total Task - 0300 : Storm Sewer Investigation 525.25 7.16 532.41
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 79.81/ .00 79.81

Total Task - 0400 : Reporting 79.81 00 79.81

TOTAL ODC - 13046001 605.06 7.16 612.22
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Brek !

MOBIL OIL CORP

VS /pharmacy peab SETER  NH_

for all the ways you care™

. Bos 5lb 2@ 1.9 3.98

10 MEETINGHOUSE RD LITTLETON MA 01460 |

PHARMACY: 486-9230 STORE: 486-9130 ms: 2 Subtotal 3.98

Tax Exempt 0.00
REGHO2 TRAN#B717 CSHRE528477 STRH1885 TOoTAL Cosh 5% J s
CHANGE DUE 0.02 +

] t .

dtralare Gard §: Courtesy Card 843232e295119143 - 09/11/09 07:35:29

o SHARPIE TUIN 2101 2,597 TN vAn EOR

bSHARPIE TWIN 2101 1.29T SAVED 50% 1.3 SR ST

BUY 1, GET 1 FOR 50% OFF

VS ANTI-BAC 00T 3.697
VS DRUSTG TR 10'S 3.697
VS QUILT PRM 1ROL 2.197

I LCTCH PKBTP ¢ 800" 4,497
'+ CTCH PKTP C 800" 4,497

[PLOC FREEZE 20CT 3,297
1 Z7PLOC FREEZE onPT 3,297

"PLOC FRZR B 15CT 3,297

P FER B TS 32 NENW HAMPEHIRE
PURLHU Gf TURMF IEES

1 ITERS NN hruur N f
SUBTOTAL 35.59 LA \11 ATTENDANT 7asrs /
MA 6.25% TRX 2.22 {14/ P00Y q,=1ﬂnuq ~
TOTAL 37.81 Class 1 #0759 UB Cash
ASTERCARD 37.81
REXRRREKXXRTED9 MS
JHANGE

Hlﬂlimlllllllﬂll ll Illll”llll |
s S N m%W sk

. ot ¥ ' Zi54iTe
EPTEMBER 10, 2009 6:31 PN feeeipt /1188 Time @7:06 $0.FS No che‘.:
' HARY: a/ﬁv/o?
TRIP SUMMARY: ML o .
Today You Saved 1,30 Tl KRR TS g

P Gallons Frics. -
THANK YOU. SHOP 24 HOURS AT cvs.coy , 5,525 $ 2.t

duct Total Amc ?ZyvszgﬂﬂﬂﬁéLA/

w8

ShestE seqtbiasar  , AA00 T @’“e'/mL
.o # B911P315pe2 | y, /7—/
‘ ‘ovel B 3@3aTP i

lle Appreciate
\nur Busiress
gsticms o Comments
Please Call
{—EGAP-EE A E D0



RENTAL INVOICE
U S Environmental Rental :
166 Riverview Avenue I 3q Invoice Number RN03480
Waltham, MA 02453 o{ Invoice Date  09/18/09
Phone No 781-899-1560 Page 1
Fax No 781-899-1561
Home Page www usenvironmentalr
Bilt Ship
To AECOM, Inc - Westford, MA To AECOM, Inc - Westford, MA
Brenda Cushman Josh Millard
dba AECOM Environment dba AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive . 2 Technology Park Drive
Westford, MA 01886 Westford, MA 01886
Customer D ENSRO011 P O Number 13046001300 /
Ship Via Company Delivery- 5 00PM P O Date 09/10/09
Terms Net 45 days Our Order No R098637
Due Date 11/02/09 Salesperson  House
B
ltems Rented }
ltem / Description  (DO& 2— t4ssD Quantity Rental Term  From / Thru Unit Price Total Price
RAEMN2000 1 1 09/11/09 2400 2400
RAE Systems MiniRAE 2000 PID . Each Day 09/11/09 :
ALY
N Subtotal 24 00
Tax 150
D rrh‘_trn:i N
vv Ry @ﬂfd




3

COMPCHG
10/12/09
12.50.50

Project
Project Task Description
13046001 0300 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
0400 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Random Projects were chosen.
ALl Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202948 thru 202952

ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
BY PROJECT

Charge
Description
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Page:

Charge

© Week

202952
202952
202952

1



Invoice ) AECOM

Remit To:
AECOM, Inc: dba AECOM Environment : :
' AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

2 Technology Park Drive , P.O. Box 31863

Westford, MA 01886 :
Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100 Hartford, CT 06150-1863

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr.
5 McGuire Street

Concord,NH 03301-4622

Usa

INVOICE # 465802
"DATE: 11/05/09

_PROJECT # 13046-001

CA: DLR . IBC:CO 8

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: OCTOBER 30, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O. # /REFERENCE: Approved TAR No.2-22
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

TASK  TASK DESCRIPTION & LABOR oDC . s TOTAL  srv
0300 Storm Sewer Investigation $ 354.00 S 3,442.91 $. +:3,796.91

0400 Reporting : $ . 1,140.00 $ 94.65 $ - +1,234.65

0900 Meetings & Proj.Mgmt. 8 83.25 8 - .00 § 83.25

TOTAL INVOICE 8 1,577.25 §

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

Project Manager Mark McCabe -~ Phone 978-589-3262 @/’

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Invoices not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
at the rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not to exceed the maximum allowed by faw.

Fed ID # 06-0852759

+

FMO8017




CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

MANAGER: M M MCCABE

CA: DLR' IBC:CO S INVOICE ¥ 465802

LABOR BACKUP

16988 o
18244 M

CAT

Pl1
P20

INVOICE BACKUP

PROJECT NUMBER:

DATE: 11/05/09

"$92.50
$190.00

ATotal Task - 0300 : Storm SeWer'Investigation

18244 M M MCCABE
Total Task ~ 0400 : Reporting

18312 D L RODRIGUEZ

Total Task - 0900 : Meetings & Proj.Mgmt.

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046001

P20

P11

$190.00

$92.50

PAGE: 1
13046001
REG or TOTAL COST
2.8 .0 259,00
.5 .0 95.00
3.3 .0 354.00
6.0 .0 1,140.00
6.0 .0 1,140.00
.9 .0 83.25
.9 .0 83.25
.0

1,577.25

s



INVOICE BACKUP
, PROJECT NUMBER: 13046001
DATE: 11/05/09 ‘

CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION; EXETER. SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

MANAGER: M M MCCABE :
CA: DLR  IBC:CO S INVOICE # 465802

. ODC BACKUP
CAT ODC DESCRIPTION po# VOUCRH#
13 GEOSEARCH, INC. 2077868 442699
19 SPECTRUM ANALYTICAL INC 2077958 446093

Total Task - 0300 : Storm Sewer Investigation
45  OCT 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier
Total Task - 0400 : Reporting

TOTAL ODC - 13046001

PAGE:

cosT HANDLING TOTAL COST
2148.38 171.87 2,320.25
1039.50 83.16 1,122.66

T 387,88 255.03 -_;:;;;?;;
94,65 .00 94,65

94,65 .00 94,65
'3282.53 255,03 3,537.56




Geosearch, Inc

20 Authority Drive
Fitchburg, MA 01420

-

Attention Accounts Payable:
AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment

2 Technology Park Drive
Westford, MA 01886

VAR
W

Telephone: (978) 348-1989 /b% 9*

Fax: (978) 348-1128 -
www.geosearchinc.com Mﬂ)

INVOICE DATE:
Sep 11,2009

INVOICE #;09-P-9807

P.0. # 2077868

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Job Location:
Contact: Joshua Millard
_Assisted Living Facility
277 Water Street
Exeter, NH
TITEM “DESCRIPTION QTY] RATE AMOUNT
Day Rate:Geoprobe Geoprobe Per Day 1,00 1,295.00 | :1,295.00 | :
Mobilization Equipment Mobilization Per Hour *3.00 © 100.00 300,00 s
5" Soil Liners 5" Soil Liners (Estimated on 15 borings) 29.00 10.00 - 290,00
Asphalt Patch Asphalt Patch/Per Bucket -1.00 20.00 - 20,00
Overtime On Site Over 8 Hours --0.50 295,00 147.50
1" PVC 1" PVC Installed Per Foot 10.00 6.50 6500
1" Point " Push POA/P 1.00 7.00 7.00
SEP 2 2 2009
i)
W@@ﬁ@ ra
Subtotal 2,124.50
Sal& Tax 23.88
Total Invoice Amount $2,148.38
Payment/Credit Applied

TOTAL $2,148.38
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SPECTRUM ANALYTICAL, INC,
Featunng ’ %—'—"t Zvﬁfgg
HANIBAL TECHNOLOGY .
INVOICE
To:  AECOM Environment ,7 5/2 5 Date: . September 25, 2009
2 Technology Park Drive Invoice Number: 9012809
Westford, MA 01886-3140
Attn  Accounts Payable. Work Order No.: SB00751
‘ROQN #: NA
Purchase Order No.; Client Project No.: 13046-001-0300
Project Mana Site Location: Exeter, NH
ue for the above indicated samples submatted on 12-Sep-09
"Matrix 7 “Fnglysis =~ | Quantity, | Unit PFice |¥Total Pe
Soil/Sediment | Total RCRAS Metals by SW846 6010B R 1 866, 150, $6615
Soil/Sediment | PAHs by SW846 8270C ) 6 S8 IS[ . s40950|
Soil/Sediment | Semivolatile Orgame Compounds by SW846 8270C 1 $199.50, 3199504 )
‘Soil/Sedmment | TPH 8100 by GC ' 1 857751 '$57175
Soil/Sediment | Volatile Organic Aromatics by SW846 8260B 6 $36 75 - 822050
Soil/Sedment | Volatile Organic Compounds 1 $78 75
Soil/Sediment | Sohds, Percent 7 $0 00 8000
Metals Digestion ] $735 $735
Subtotal _ $1,039.50
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR SERVICES: $1,039.50
Please remit paymentto  Spectrum Analytical, Inc.
830 Sulver Street
Agawam, MA 01001
Y our prompt payment 1s greatly appreciated Thank you for your business!
B Payment Terms Net 30 Days
D N T3
R NP
\ oCT 09 2009 0CT 1 7008
R i
1 \\"?fq’f‘, .,,—.\r;\i.‘ : \\f\/]r\r‘\f ’\'P/“" i
L‘:,;-—,;_:_-—»—*—‘ RIEE -
11 Almgren Deive e Agawam, MA 01001 ¢ Operational Building & Sample Recerving
830 Stlver Strects Agawam, MA 0100) » Admmistrative Offices, Volahle & Air Departments
1-600-749-9115 » 413-780-90 14 » FAX 413-789-4076 ¢ www spectruin-analyhical com Page | of |

SRCTI




0o 7S

% N

/ Special Em:&EM/ @\
Y r- £1 Standard TAT - 7 to 10 business days
e -, UJ Rush TAT - Date Needed
P CHAIN QTJ ﬁ.@m%@@% RECORD | ey e
R el M 24-hour notrfication needed for rushes
....ﬂ..ﬁ;u.ﬁ ALY1ICAL. INL mEnE& disposcd of aiter 60 duys unless
: HANIS F...m.mh.-u/cros otherwisc wstructed
Report To _Mark Mclabw In T -00] 030
A _Tecuolos Pl Dr volee 1o Project No R O\F\m | ~0300
west-for L W oleg ¢ o Site Name mv&u%ns,
. Exefrr ae _N H-
Project Mgr Mack  Mclabe Location = \\(&Nx QN = - r.mr:c i
Telcphonc # Q38 589 3000 PO No oo - RQN Sampler(s) 3+ et . Kicklog
1=N2;8205; 2=HCl 3=H,SO, 4=HNO; 5=NaOH 6=Ascosbic Acd quEuOE Last prescrvative code below QA/QC Reporting Notes
8=NaHSO, 9= 10= 1 : I T T T T T (check as ncedod)
’ Containers Analyses o
DW=Dnnking Water GW=Groundwater WW=Wastewater - e .
0=0il SW=Surfuce Water SO=Sorl SL=Sludge A=Aur | o of o| X .._w, N M e ey CAM Repor
Xi= Xa= X3= 2] &l 9] A \f.w 3N W v x) QA/QC Reporting Lexci
: 7l sl O o m K RTINS m = X Dm_._.a...% n:mcoo
G=Grb C=Composite AOn .m g m bo " S B=A Q| Other
gl E12)2]8|5 0 HSS|xE sy
. - E S|l o] 6| © - S N | Statc speaific reporting standard
Lab Id Sample Id Date Time = W il I Tl s m M 2w n & 4“ R T e ”
VIS ol | ER Uoo. D[ 9/n]ea | 120 [ 6 [$9 [3 1 %X
L] e lEl (=01 F/uf0) | 35 | g |50 (3] KK
w3 B3 (S=B|F/iijor| 200 |4 |30[3]] IxIx
oY {ER (o) 19 JU/09 | 1230 |4 [SO[3]( IR .
| oXIpa) (F=8)[F nfos] 1545 | 4 |SO3]I SR 1 - A
| of |Comp 9 MIfoq| [600 [c solzfa] [ 1 [ MY IXRETT e TP
/0| Bo. (50N [li)oy| 1610 |4 [s0 13l X%
) \Wm_irﬁzrmg ', Received by Date Time
EDD Format Y -
| O E-matl to Y s G N &.\\\\bq Nle\WI
, ( — gleeloq|/z/S
S T— 4
Oo:&:o: :vo: recetpt \@aa D»::cnoa»\xhu w_ ~

C

11 >_Bm_.m% U:<o Agawam. MA 01001 ﬁwbww-oo _m FAX 413-789-4076 . www spectrum-analytical com



COMPCHG ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
11711709 INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
09.47.02 A BY PROJECT

Project Charge
Project Task Description ) Description

-----------

OCT 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

13046001 0400 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
Random Projects were chosen.

ALl Clients were chosen.

Project Charges in the range 203001 thru 203004

Page:

Charge Charge
Amount  Week

94.65 203004

1



»

4

Check'Payment to: ACH Payment to:
+AECOM life. AECOM inc.
An AECOM Company An AECOM Company
1178 Paysphere Circle Bank of America
Chicago IL. 60674 Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 071000039

Federal Tax ID No. 06-0852759

Wire Transfer Payment to:

AECOM fnc. ﬁg
An AECOM Company .
Bank of America

New York, NY 10001
Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 026009593

SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N: -
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886

Telephone: 978-589-3000 Fax: 978-589-3100

ATTN : TOM GATHERUM, LOSS CONTROL MGR.

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
5 MCGUIRE STREET
CONCORD, NH 03301

Involce Date: 22-DEC-09
Invoice Number: 37013222

Agreement Number: EM1 3046001
Agreement Description: Approved TAR No.2-22

Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number  : 60139731
Bill Through Date : 01-NOV-09 to 27-NOV-08

Project Name : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Task Number : 0100

Labor Bill Rate

Task Name @ SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours Bill Rate Billed Amt
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 13-NOV-08 250 115.0000 287.50
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 20-NOV-09 250 115.0000 287.50
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 27-NOV-09 150 115.0000 172.50
Total Labor Bill Rate 6.50 747.50
Task Tdtal : SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION 747.50
Task Number : 0300 Task Name : STORM SEWER INVESTIGATION
Labor Bill Rate
Employee Name/Title j[itlelExgenditure Date. . - Hours Bill Rate Billed Amt
McCabe, Mark M P20 20-NOV-09 200 190.0000 380.00
Vershon, Bruce G P13 20-NOV-09 1.00 105.0000 105.00 .
Total Labor Bill Rate 3.00 485.00
Task Total :STORM SEWER INVESTIGATION 485.00
Task Number : 0400 Task Name : REPORTING
Labor Bill Rate
Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date . . Hours BillRate Billed Amt
Hartman, Kaitlin N P10 20-NOV-09 4.00 83,0000 332.00
McCabe, Mark M . P20 06-NOV-09 16.00 190.0000 3,040.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 13-NOV-09 2,00 190.0000 380.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 20-NOV-08 2,00 190.0000 380.00
Total Labor Bill Rate 24,00 4,132,00
4,132.00

Task Total REPORTING

Task Number : 0900

Task Name ! MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT.




Labor Bill Rate

. Employée Name/Title Title[Expenditure ' Date Hours Bill Rate Billed Amt
Rodriguez, Deanna L P11 06-NOV-09 0.50 92.5000 46.25
.
Total Labor Bill Rate ) 0.50 46.25
Task Total MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT. 46.25
Lump Sum
Description Billed Amt
Computet/T elecomm/Copier 324.65
JE—
Total Lump Sum 324.65
Project Total : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION 5,735.40
Invoice Summaries
Total Current Amount : 573540
Retention Amount : 0.00
Pre-Tax Amount 5,735.40
Tax Amount : 0.00
[ —
Total Invoice Amount 5,735.40
Billing Summaries .
Billing Summary. Current Prior Total Limit Remain
Billings 5,735.40 104,908.96 110,644.36
— [ — —
Billing Total : 5,735.40 104,908.96 110,644.36
Outstanding Invoices
Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Balance
37013222 v 22-DEC-09 5,735.40
5,735.40

Outstanding Total :
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! Please note future check payments for all open AECOM Inc.
jnvoices should be made directly to the following
jockbox address:

AECOM Inc.
11778 Paysphere Circle
Chicago, IL 60674

Account Name: AECOM Inc.

Bank Name: Bank of America
Address: 1655 Grant Street, Concord, CA 04520

Account Number: 5800937020
ABA Reuting Number: 0771000039

Account Name: AECOM Inc.
Bank Name: Bank of America
Address: 100 West 337rd Street, New
Account Number: 5800937020

ABA Routing Number: 026009593
SWIFT Code: BOFAUS3N

s

|H
e
b

York, NY 10001 ”

,«'—:-;L'.:L-i"'.#'w'ia-‘»‘;:‘e’-“;_m:;r'{f.tv_

AN

If you have any questions, contact
1 Robin Gibson, Cash Applications Supervisor at 804.515.8490 4

4
2

For more information about AECOM Inc., yisit us at
WIWW.aecom.com-

We look forward to serving you!

SRS R 7 s s WEE
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Check Payment to: ACH Payment to: Wire Transfer Payment to: —
AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc. AECOM inc. y o
An AECOM Company An AECOM Company An AECOM Company

Bank of America

New York, NY 10001

Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 026009593
SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N

Bank of America
Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 071000039

1178 Paysphere Circle
Chicago IL 60674

Federal Tax ID No. 06-0852759

2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886
Telephone: 978-589-3000 Fax: 978-589-3100

ATTN : TOM GATHERUM, LOSS CONTROL MGR.

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
5 MCGUIRE STREET
CONCORD, NH 03301

Invoice Date: 13-JAN-10
Invoice Number: 37015135

Agreement Number: EM13046001
Agreement Description: Approved TAR No.2-22

Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number  :60139731
Bill Through Date :28-NOV-09 to 01-JAN-10

Project Name : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Task Number ; 0100

SubConsultant

Task Name : SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Inv Number Raw Cost Multiplier Billed Amt
Subconsultant Fees KEVIN H GARDNER 18-DEC-09 1A 8,767.50 1.0800 9,468.90
Total SubConsultant 8,767.50 9,468.90
Task Total : SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION 9,468.90
Task Number : 0300 Task Name : STORM SEWER INVESTIGATION
Labor Bill Rate
Employvee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours Bill Rate Billed Amt
McCabe, Mark M P20 04-DEC-09 1.00  190.0000 190.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 11-DEC-09 1.00  190.0000 190.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 18-DEC-09 0.50  190.0000 95.00
Total Labor Bill Rate 2.50 475.00
Task Total : STORM SEWER INVESTIGATION 475.00
Task Number : 0900 Task Na.me : MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT.
Labor Bill Rate X
Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours - Bill Rate Billed Amt
Rodriguez, Deanna L P11 04-DEC-08 0.50  92.5000 46.25
Total Labor Bill Rate 0.50 46.25
Task Total : MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT. 46.25
i Lump Sum
Description Bilied Amt
Computer/Telecomm/Copier 31.28
Total Lump Sum 31.28
Project Total : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION 10,021.43
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. Invoice Summaries z{
Total Current Amount : : 5 - 10,021.43
Retention Amount : i g - [ 0.00
Pre-Tax Amount : _O 10,021.43
Tax Amount : 5 O o
Total Invoice Amount : {5()/4(
Billing Summaries / v 7
Billing Summary Current Prior Tota Limi [ 2 aln
Billings : 10,021.43 110,644.36 120,665.79 > Cﬁ
Billing Total : 10,021.43 110,644.36 120,665.79 / (/(/" /L/A%
Outstanding Invoices
Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Bala
37013222 22-DEC-09 5,735.40
13-JAN-10 10,021.43

37015135

Outstanding Total ; 15,756.83
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GARDNER

KEVIN H.

INVOICE

Datet December 18, 2009
Attention: Accounts Payable
AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Dr,

Westford, MA 01886

AECOM #: 41001
Project #: ‘90 l 3 q ?3 !

Task#: __ QIO

Expenditure Type: Su R - Subcotsy L1t ﬂagg
PO # (it applicabley. __ 123

PG Line # (il applicable):

Amount; 3‘5;% #.5¢
Date Approved; /2 'jLVL

Approval Slgnature:
Approver's Employee #: 6"(8 3 ?

Approvsr's Phong #: q:? 8 ﬁ'Qq 33'56

Pay\When Paid:  Yes __ Mo )ﬁ MW136
PO Number 2076485 :
Project description: Sediment Cap Installation Support and Monitoring
Invoice Number: | '
DESCRIPTION ITEM COST COMMENT
Cap installation support (July). first round | 3 8,767.50 Project 75% complete.
of sampling and analysis (October).
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
Subtotal $ 8,767.50
o 5 0.00
 Toml $ 876750

Remalning work are two additional sampling events ta manitor cap performance and final reporting,

Sincerely yours,

We: 7 Lok

Kevin Gardner

336 Gregg Hall
Untversity of New Hampshire Durham,NH 03824 T (603) 8624334 F (503) 862.3957 W Work URL




KEVIN H. GARDNER _

AECOM #: 41001

' . {ov|3 Bog |
INVOICE Procet 2013 SOR
Task # L{(_QD-\
Nl A
Expenditure Type: SURE - Su COUS UVT Fag
PO# (i applicabie): __ OO |
Date: December 18,2009 PO Line # (if applicable):
Attention: Accounts Payable Amount: %[ Q0
AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment Date A ¢ 2
2Technology Park Dr, Pproved:
Westford, MA 01886 Approval Signature:
' Approver's Employes :%
Approver's Phang #: GI 8 58
PO Number 2078677 .
Pay When Paid: Y
Project description: Core processing yhenta _ e NOX MOB130
Involes Numbers: | ' '
DESCRIPTION HOURS COST COMMENT
Core processing, Octobe, 2009 : 5 1,000.00 | Project completed
$ 0.00
3 0,00
Subtotal $ 1,000.00
$ 0.00
Total 3 1,000.00

Sincerely yours,

Wi Lo,

Kevin Gardnar

336 Gregg Hall
University of New Hampshire Durham, NH 03824 ‘T (603) B62.4334  F (803) 862-3957 W Work URL
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| Please note future check payments for all open AECOM Inc.
invoices should be made directly to the following
lockbox address:

AECOM Inc.
1178 Paysphere Circle
‘Chicago, IL 60674

AT BC e A

L il b R b o b

Account Name: AECOM Inc.
Bank Name: Bank of America

Address: 1655 Grant Street, Concord, CA 94520
Account Number: 5800937020

ABA Routing Number: 071000039

L

AR A SRR e i

ek

Account Name: AECOM Inc.
Bank Name: Bank of America
Address: 160 West 33rd Street, New York, NY 10601
Account Number: 5800937020
ABA Routing Number: 026009593
SWIFT Code: BOFAUS3N

THE SRR

A e L e e T e

If you have any questions, contact
Robin Gibson, Cash Applications Supervisor at §04.515.8490

For more information about AECOM Inc., visit us at

WWW.2eCOm.com.
We look forward to serving you!

e R N R R Y T e o b e e T AT o o T e




Check Payment to: ACH Payment to: Wire Transfer Payment to:

AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc. _—
An ATCOM Company An AECOM Company An AECOM Company @ mq OM
Bank of America :

1178 Paysphere Circle Bank of America
. Account Number
Chicago IL 60674 5800937020 New York, NY 10001
-ABA Number 071000039 Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 026009593

SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N »
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886

Telephone: 878-589-3000  Fax: 978-589-3100
Federal Tax ID No.

06-0852759

ATTN : TOM GATHERUM, LOSS CONTROL MGR. Invoice Date: 21-APR-10

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON : Invoice Number: 37027332

5 MCGUIRE STREET

CONCORD, NH 03301 Agreement Number: EM13046001

Agreement Description: Approved TAR No.2-22
Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number - :60139731 Project Name : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION

Bill Through Date : 02-JAN-10 to 02-APR-10

Task Number : 0800 Task Name : MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT.

Labor Bill Rate

Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours  Bill Rate Billed Am¢t
Hartman, Kaitlin N P11 12-MAR-10 4.50 92.50 416.25
McCabe, Mark M P20 05-MAR-10 3.00 190.00 570.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 12-MAR-10 6.50 190.00 1,235.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 19-MAR-10 1.00 190.00° 190.00
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 05-MAR-10 2.50 115.00 287.50
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 12-MAR-10 4.50 115.00 517.50
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 19-MAR-10 1.00 115.00 115.00
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 26-MAR-10 1.00 1156.00 115.00
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 . 02-APR-10 : 1.00 115.00 115.00
Rodriguez, Deanna L . P12 08-JAN-10 0.50 97.50 48.75
Rodriguez, Deanna L P12 15-JAN-10 0.25 97.50 24.38
Rodriguez, Deanna L~ P12 22-JAN-10 0.25 97.50 24.38
Rodriguez, Deanna L P12 05-FEB-10 0.50 97.50 48.75
Rodriguez, Deanna L P12 12-FEB-10 0.25 97.50 24.38
Total Labor Bill Rate 26.75 3,731.89

Task Total : MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT. 3,731.89

Lump Sum O
Deéscription 0\‘ Billed Ath
Computer/Telecomm/Copier @ 6% Labor per Contract f)/ 223.91

Total Lump Sum q - 223.91
Project Total : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION k(é 3,955.80

A
‘ == <
‘Invoice Summaries
s /O \&U 3,955.80

Pre-Tax Amount :
Tax Amount : ¢ (D
rd

Total Invoice Amount : /;bo

Tetal Current Amount : .
Retention Amount : \\A\B OO ﬁvc \(, o 0.00

Billing Summaries ’ :
Billing Summary Current Prior Total Limit Remain
Billings 3,855.80 120,665.79 124,621.59

Bilting Total : 3,955.80 120,665.79 124,621.59
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Please note future check payments for all open AECOM Inc.
invoices should be made directly to the following
lockbox address:

AL O R

BTN

AECOM Inc,
1178 Paysphere Circle
Chicago, IL 60674
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Account Name: AECOM Inc.

Bank Name: Bank of America

Address: 1655 Grant Street, Concord, CA 94520
Account Number: 5800937020

ABA Routing Number: 071000039
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Account Name. AECOM Inc
Bank Name: Bank of America

Address: 100 West 33rd Street, New York, NY 10001
Account Number: 5800937020

ABA Routing Number: 026009593

SWIFT Code: BOFAUS3N

KRR R S

e
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If you have any questions, contact
Robin Gibsen, Cash Applications Supervisor at §04.515.8490

s
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For more infoermation about AECOM Inc., visit us at
WWW.aecomn.com,
We look forward to serving you!

%
¢
§
13
oy
£

i
‘5-
55

R L B g L e e T S S e R LR N RN T e




Check Payment to: ACH Payment to: Wire Transfer Payment to:
AECOM Inc. AECOM inc. AECOM inc. -
An AECOM Company An AECOM Company An AECOM Company A R COM
1178 Paysphere Circle Bank of America Bank of America ] .
Chicago IL 60674 A " New York, NY 10001 -
ABA Number 071000039 Account Number 5800937020
ABA Number 026009593
SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886
Telephone; 978-589-3000  Fax: 978-589-3100
Federal Tax ID No..
06-0852759
ATTN : TOM GATHERUM, LOSS CONTROL MGR. Invoice Date: 10-MAY-10
UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON Invoice Number: 37029878
5 MCGUIRE STREET
CONCORD, NH 03301 Agreement Number: EM13046001
Agreement Description: Approved TAR No.2-22
Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number  : 60139731 Project Name : 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION
Bill Through Date ; 03-APR-10 to 30-APR-10 )

Task Number : 0900 Task Name : MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT.

Labor Bill Rate

Hartman, Kaitlin N P11 23-APR-10 4:00 9250 370.00
Hartman, KaitinN . P11 30-APR-10 450. 9250 416.25
McCabe, Mark M . P20 ’ - 23-APR-10 6.00- -190.00 1,140.00
McCabe, Mark M P20 ’ ' .+ 30-APR-10 4.00 -+ -190.00 760.00
McCarthy, Ryan S P14 16-APR-10 3.00 "115.00 345.00
McCarthy, Ryan 8 P14 23-APR-10 © 450 - 115.00 517.50
McCarthy, Ryan 8 P14 30-APR-10 5.00 116.00 575.00
Rodriguez, Deanna L P12 23-APR-10 0.50 97.50 48,75
Total Labor Bill Rate 31.50 4,172.50
Relmbursable ’ .
Expenditure Type Employee/Vendor Name Date Jay Number Raw Cost  Multiplier Billed Amt
Lunch McCarthy, Ryan 8§ 19-APR-10 EXP721674 26.58 1.0800 28.71
Supplies McCarthy, Ryan S 19-APR-10 EXP721674 128.36 1.0800 138.63
Total Reimbursable - 154,94 167.34
Task Total :MEETINGS & PROJ.MGMT. 4,339.84
o s
Lump Sum : ‘:1 -~ |
Description - g
Computer/Telecomm/Copler @ 6% Labor per Contract /"Z 250.35
Total Lump Sum Z/L . 250,35
Project Total @ 43046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGATION Y { p 4,590.19
f‘\O Z \/

. Involce Summaries o AL W
Total Cutrent Amount O() ‘
Retention Amount : s ()\K L} .

Pre-Tax Amount : }{ O ‘
Tax Amount : . g
. /Z O
Total Invoice Amount : j
. Billing Summaries . o
Bill 4,590.19 124,621.59 129,211.78
Billings )

- /7% (2199




Billing Summaries . .
Billing Summary Current Prior Total Limit Remain
Billing Total : 4,690,19 124,621.59 129,211.78
Outstanding Invoices
Involce Date
37027332 21-APR-10 3,955.80
37029878 10-MAY-10 4,590.19
Outstanding Total : 8,545.99




Cugtomexr Name:
Invoice Numbex:
Invoice Date:
Project:

Task:

Category :
Employee/Vendoxr Name
McCarthy, Ryan S
McCarthy, Ryan S

Category Total :

Total for Task:

Project Invoice Total:

AECOM PA Invoice Billing Backup - NonLabor

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

37029878
03-APR-10 to 30-APR-10
60139731 13046001 EXETER SEDIMENT INVESTIGAT
0300 MEETINGS & PROJ,MGMT.
Reimbursables
Expenditure Type Expdt Invoice Num
Lunch 19-APR-~10 BXP721674
Supplies 19-APR-10 EXP721674
0900
60135731

Voucher num
851440478
851440478

Raw Cost
26.58
128.36
154.94
154,94

154.94

Page 1 of 1

Multi
1.080
1.080

Billed Amt
28,71
138.63
167.34
167.34

167.34




Expense Report EXP721674 R Page 1 of 2

ORACL € ExpenseReports: = = 2x== vome Logeul Prefecances ComtpeiUs GigbelPolcy

fipenses

“mxumammm Home | Expense Reports | Expenses Preferences | vwo_.aau and Tasks
B Confirmation .
Expense report number EXP721674 for 232,33 has been submitied to Greenblatt, Marcia S for approval.
Expense Report EXP721674

Submission Ingtructions

To complete the expense report aubmission process, you must: o

— Print and sign the confirmation page. (Pieace note the page must be in landscape mode).

-- Print and sign the iExpense Excel workshas! {if you used the Excel import method}.

-- Tape original recelpts 1o an 8-1/2x11 sheet of plain white paper to support your claim for reimbursement.

~ Staple all pages logether and send to the Accounts Payzble depariment aftached 10 a transmittal shest {unless otherwiss instrucled by your supervisor). -

Your electronic expense raport will be submitted fo your direct manager for approval. If your mansger does not take action within 7 days the expense repart will be escalated to hisher manager. To ses -
ths stalus and current approver for your expense report, pleasa revisit the [Expense homepage and view the [rformation under the Track Submiited Expense Reports region.

Afer the expanss report is approved, the AP Department will receive an approval notification in Oracle. :
AP Depariment will audit the paper recelpls, verify the amount approved by the manager, and approve the expense report for paymant.

General Information t
Name McCarthy, Ryan S (548137} Report Submit Date 22-APR-2010
Expense Dates 086-APR-2010 - 22.APR-2010 Attachments  View [ Add v
ooam_uog.a mﬁw v E : Report Total 232.33 USD
urpose  Project/ Dept Expenses Relmburs: t 2 D
Approver Greenblatt, Marcia S eimbursement Amaunt  232.33 US
Receipls Status Requl
AECOM
Employee Signature -
. Expense Defaits  Weekdy Summary Approvel Noles [0}
Business Expenses
Cash Expenaes
Regelpt Curs. Expense Project Task Reimbursable Guast's Qrganization Busi Morchant Exp Attach Recelpt Receipt
Data ~ Amount Rate Type Justification Number Number Amount (USD) Name _Title Name Purposo Nams Location ments Required Missing Oetalls Country
T — 9
06-Apr-2010] 878 1'TRA-Lunch- |Lunen 8014510821 6.76 ! :
06-Apr usp 1 TRALum S . i hd : =
08-Apr-2010] m_w%% 11TRA-Milaage [Travel 601431207 26.00 . L =
oo e + + : - - — e : e
g 128.38 IMISC- Fleld ! ;
mmimqnﬁo USD: #Saom.asmocm Supplies 80138731,0800 B 128.36 B !+ ’, m L
| . ! 4 . . :
19-Apr-2010, 2858°  qirRadunch  |Lunch 801387310800 2658 ! ; * . =
! usp__ e
I ) T f

Eﬁ“\\oemvm%m.wmooabovooE\O}..wg\O.Pu.%..Vnm.mou\ou.m&m\%ﬁm\mﬁ\omo\nzn%\wcaamnw\iaw&\mwcmﬁn&miwlemuu 394... 4/22/2010




Expense Report EXP721674 ‘ B Page 2 of 2

. N ) . , + '
20-Apr-2010; 2185 4 TRALunch  tunch wo.:,_.&ui 21.85 ¥ : a8
, uso T i A 4 .- b - e . . . -
22.Apr2010, 284 - qMISC. : | 400- X7y N ' : :
PrE0 s Miscelansous UPPIES (501570801100 28 : : .+ ! . B
fod - - . -~ 4“. _ ._ -4 - - - . - - - . - - o b, ‘
Ay 2124, MISC- - ' . . 1 ,
22-Apr 88“ S0 A_zas__»amo:mmmc%_au _E:mmuqu . o1.24° : | . .-.- : ) .
Total 232.33
Expense Details Waekly Summary  Approval Noteg [0]
{Retum] (Crems Mew Expense Report) | Printable Page )
%
; Expensas | Home | Legout | Preferences | ContactUs | Giobal Policy '
Copyright (¢} 2006, Oracla. All rights reserved. . _ _ _ _ I

http://erpdpapps.aecomnet.com/OA E.H.,Zh\Omw..wmuwummﬂu\oab_m\mnvw\wu\omn\nuﬁ\mgmnw\im,a&\mmz%ﬁmimak 1i=1394... 4/22/2010




ASCOM .
EMPLOYEE EXPENSE REPORT JUse thess «xcal commands ONLY: Floacs NA®: s
" Reimburssmant Currency ﬁ a Crirt + C - To copy the cell vake 2 Red - Requiadvalidated in IE Upiced -
Employes No, [sa8137 ] Businasa Purposs | Project/ Dopt Expenses Ih. Gl + V - Ta paste the ool valus b. Shared ares - Protecied or Sslection
© Employes Nxme Ryan McCarthy | o . . = . T + € - To prapers the spreacikhest for kmport <. U the Aren below reads ERROR pisass contact tt
- : 4. DO NOY USE out and patts axosh command {Da not use St X)
Sedactudhnid ritonlda S
Descrptions Dally tinseary Parsonsl Auto Transportation Msdle /Locging
Exchange
Date Of R . Locging Tax
Line| Expensas Racsipts {Foreign to SOf [DoRarpec| WMisege Tiod, Bus, | {Room, Clry,
No. | {mmiddiyyy | Projact No.| Task Number | Justification | Attached Cure uss) From To Miss | Nie lExpanse]| Aitws | Carmentsi! Train Ex) Lodging Lunch Dinner
1 | sAor2010 |601451081(21 Lunch YES usb 1,0000 0,500 0.0 8§76
2 @»ﬁ.»oalqa 7 Travel YES USD 1.0000 5 0.500 25.00
3 | 1s-apr2015 (60133731 000 Fiskd Supphes YES usp 1.0000{ - - 0.500 0.00
4 | 18-A0r-2010 j8O130731  fOR00 Lunch YES usp 10000/ a4.500 .00 2858
5 | 20-Apr2010 (04115827 1 Lunch YES USD 1,0000] 0 600 0.00 2358
6 | 2Apc210 |50137080}100 |Supples YES usD 1.0000) 5o T e 0,500 0.00
¥ | 22-Apr2010 04115837 |1 T YES USD 10000 .- 0500 00
8 YES LSD 1.0000 0 500 .00
2. VES USD 1.0000 .50 ;
10 YES USD 1.0000] .500 .00
1 YES VED) 5000 500 .00
12 YES UED 0000, 0500 .00
13 YES Us0 7.0000 050 O
14 _YES __{ - USO 0000 0.500
75 YES Us0 1.0000 3,500 @
=3 YEE UBO 1.0000 0.500 00
7 YEE 000 0.500 00
3 YES USD 050 00
) YES S0 3.0000) 0 500 00
2 YES USD 3.0000] 0.500] - 0.0
| 21 YES USD. 7,0000} 0500f 000
2 YES USD, G000)] 600
YE. USO L0000 600 0.0
Z YES I+ .0000)] 600 000
= YES VS0 3,0000) 0 550 B.00
Toxal ] 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 5.8 0.00
COMPANY PAID EXPENSES
UBD
E 080
USO
I S0
E USD
Tota 5.00 0.00 000 000 6.00

]




AECOM
- . ENPLOYEE EXPENSE REPQRT
. Employes No. EEE A
1 AIMS Help Deck / (M5} $23-AIMY - Empicyse Name [RyanMcCanty |
Other Busityews Mestings
Yotal Meals,
tine | (Exchxdng Entartsinm | Businees Phone 1 Others
No. | Aleahol] | Alcobol et Moetings | Paridng | Colt i Fax All Othors Amount | Totsl Gricats Name Quants Thie Org Nerns Purposs
1 8.78 Select Exparxitirs Type 678
2 G.00 — [Saied Exporidiurs Type 2600
3 0.00 MISC-Misceimrwoun 128,08 128,38 § L
. R. McCarthy, K Harimen, M
4 26.58 Select Expanciturs Type pecject kunch
5 155 Selact Expandizirs Type 2N Staff development luinch
8 0.00 MISC-Miscalansous Y T :
6.00 [ 2124 21.24
:3 .00 a.00
) ) 0.00
10 .00 0.00
11 1) 0.00
12 .00
13 00 .00
4 0.00] 0.00
15 0.00 0.00
18 0.00 0.00
17 .00 .00
{18 0.00 .00,
16 .00 hect ExpancitLre Type 0.00
| 28 .00 wiact Experxitire Type 0.00
21 0.00 SRt E xe Typw 0,00
2 0.00 Seinact Exponcdure 1ype 0.00
2 {. 00 Select Expenddine Tyoe £0.00
| 24 00 Seiact Exparcitire Typé 0.00
3 00 B Select Expandiire Type 0,00
Total 54.99 £0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 a.00 . 15244 232.33
0.00
o0}
0.00
4 D.00
0.00
[Toa 0]
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. T THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
ARJAY ACE HARDHARE
55 LINCOLN STREET
: wna  EXETER, N.H. 03833-3213
& (603) 772-6054

HE BFFER DUMPSTER SERVICE IN 6..15..A1D
30 YDS. .FOR STORH & SPRING GLEAN UP. ..

4/18/10 11:228M AT 554 SALE
§ 80 B 1394
CHAIN 111.20
79171 4 EA 4094 N
- QUICK-LINK3/16" 650LB2PK 7.8 -
AL 128.36 TAX {
| Lo TTAL: 128,36 :
- - BC.ANT: - $128,3p /
: s . < : ..
B - Ol ID: 376210174995690082 _ . '
2§ g S NITH: 528001 . T
3= g I Host reference 9:497044  Bativosog
o &8 § > SHIPER =+ . - .
® & EY g o " CARD TWPESMM'EXPRESS  xpr: oock
g & &3 S 28 T
e & 87T 5 s W
$o 2lfm) o £z - MR
888 S8 2 8BS - - ==Y JRNLBEQTO44 : <=
g8 2/ OO 0 9 N CUST £ 45
3z Sp ¥ 5& f 3 "N ACE REWARDS 1D # 19773890129
wy BP HREs 82 '
Eé gg E&sm_gs“;g;gg THANKYMRYANSHCCARTHY
SS L8 BELEN FOR YOUR PATRONAGE

M-

Hams: X__

0 w "~ .

ok g N , 1 3ree to pay abave tota) amount
O - according to card jssuer agreement
T S g 7 (merthant agreement if credit voucher)
M - Custoner Copy :
E; ? Sn E Eg
2: s 2% > -

e b
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ANDERSON ( .57 KREIGER LLP
Attorneys at Law

" One Canal Park, Suite 200

Cambridge, MA: 02141-1764
(617) 621-6500

EIN: 04-2980950
December 08, 2009
Unitil Service Corp.
Attn: Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Manager
5 McGuire Street

Concord, NH 03301-4622

Reference # 80775 /5043
In Reference To:  Unitil - Exeter NH Environmental

Professional Services

1117/2009 WLL Emalils re Exeter sewer matter
Conference with APK

CMG Conference with APK re background of new case
- Telephone call with client re same

APK Conference with WLL, CMG re matter
Telephone conference with TG
Conference with CMG re issues

11/20/2009 CMG Recelpt and review of email from APK attaching
documents from-client

11/22/2009 APK  Emalif from and email to TG re documents

11/23/2009 CMG Review materials received from client
Review emails between dlient and APK

11/24/2009 APK Conference with CMG re project
Review Draft Agresment

CMG Review Town of Exeter RFP, draft agreement between
client and town and all documents received from client
Draft and send email to APK summarizing documents

Hours ___Amount
020  85.00
040 124,00
0.60 210.60
010  31.00
100 35000
1.40
0.50 175.'010“' |
320 99200

43400 -



Unitil Service Corp. o Page 2
Hours ___Amount
received and status
Conference with APK re same and upcoming call with client
11/25/2009 APK Conference with CMG re Agreement, tasks 0.20 70.00
CMG Telephone conference with client 1.20 372.00

Voicemail from client

Conference with APK re preparation for client telephone
call and outstanding questions

11/26/2009 CMG Emall with T Gatherum re client documents 0.10. 31.00

11/27/2008 CMG Review notes from call with client 0.30 93.00
Voicemall to McCabe re environmental questions and set
up call for Monday

11/28/2009 CMG Email with McCabe re set up telephone conference for 0.10 . 31.00
‘Monday B

11/30/2009 CMG Telephone conference with LSP re former MGP site 1.80 558.00
Telephone conference with Town Engineer re timeline,
status and proposed agreement with Unitil
Conference with APK re same, status and outstanding

questions
Draft and send emall to client summarizing same .
APK  Conference with CMG re next steps " 050  175.00
Conference with CMG re McCabe, Town calls :
.For;professlqnal services rendered 11.60 $3,731.00
For professional services rendered 11.60 $3,731.00
12/8/2009 Payment from account ($1,242.43)

Total payments and adjustments ($1,242.43)

Balance due

Wae look forward to receiving your prompt payment. Interest may accrue on overdue balances. or- G a
12
| Nu,N/\ ,
. (82-19-°




Unitil Service Corp. Page 3
Atty/Paralegal Summary ,

Name i _Hours Rate Amount
Arthur P. Krelger - Partner 280  350.00 $080.00
Willlam L. Lahey - Partner 0.20 425.00 $85.00
Christine M. Griffin - Associate 8.60 310.00 $2,666.00
Amount

Previous balance of Client Funds in Escrow $0.00

12/8/2009 Funds transferred from Unitil/Env matter. Check No. Transfer $1,242.43
12/8/2009 ‘Payment from account ($1,242.43)
New balance of Client Funds in Escrow $0.00




ANDERSON ( :“J KREIGER LLP
'Attorneys at Law

One Canal Park, Suite 200
Cambridge, MA 02141-1764
(617) 621-6500

EIN: 04-2988950

January 12, 2010

Unitil Service Corp.

Attn: Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Manager
5 McGuire Street

Concord, NH 03301-4622

Reference # 81136 /5043
In Rpferenoo To: Unitll - Exeter:NH Environmental

Professional Services

12/1/2008 CMG Email with Town staff re updates to RFP

Review additional materials received from M McCabe and

from teh Town . .
Email with M McCabe re same

APK Email from CMG re status
12/2/2009 APK Review and revise Draft Agreement

CMG Review new documents received from town
Draft and edit agreement re MGP contamination
Emaill with APK re same
Circulate draft agreement to APK

12/3/2008 CMG Conference with APK re edits to draft agreement
Edit same and re-circulate same

APK Review and revise Agreement with Town
Conference with CMG re same

12/4/2009 CMG Voicemail and email to APK re status of draft agreement
Review of APK re edits to same

Hours __ Amount
1.40 434.00
0.10 35.00
0.20 70.00
3.90 1,209.00
3.10 961.00
1.50 525.00
0.50 155.00




Unitil Service Corp. | Page 2

Hours __Amount
12/4/2009 APK  Review and revise Agreement 0.90 315.00
12/7/2009 CMG eCcci)inference with APK re draft agreerhent and proposed 2.50 775.00
ts
Edit same
Circulate updated draft to client and LSP
APK Conference with CMG re Agreement 0.40 140.00
12/8/2008 CMG Telephone call with T Gatherum re edits to agreement - 0.70 217.00
Conference with APK re same :
Voice mall messages to LSP re same
Receipt and review of LSP's edits to same
APK  Review McCabe comments on'Agreement . 0.10 35.00
12/9/2009 CMG Telephone calls and voice mails with LSP re draft 2.30 713.00
Emails with APK re status and updated draft
Edit draft agreement
12/10/2000. APK  Review and revise Agreement 1.00 350.00
Conference with CMG .
CMG Conference with APK re edits to agreement 1.10 341.00
Review agreement and edit same
12/11/2000 APK Conference with CMG re indemnities, etc. 040 . 140.00
CMG Edit and circulate updated draft agreement to client 3.30 1,023.00
Telephone call with client re additional edits to dra
agreement -
Edit same
Create redline of same
Conference with APK re same -
Circulate internal email re NH law
Email with town re status of draft
12/13/2009 APK Review and revise Agreement ' 0.40 140.00
12/14/2009 CMG Edit draft agreement | 2.30 713.00
Emaill with LSP and client re same
Conference with APK re same

Circulate same to Exeter and client
Email with SDA re NH law




Unitit Service Corp. Page 3

Hours ___Amount
12/23/2009 APK  Conference with CMG re status - 010 3500
CMG Conference with APK re status - 0.10 31.00
Draft sent to Town '
12/28/2009 CMG Series of emails with town re draft agréement 040 124.00
12/30/2009 MSM Meeting with CMG re: research on New Hampshire 0.60 108.00
indemnification law
Legal research re same
CMG Meeting with MSM re; enforceability of NH indemnification 0.20 62.00
agreements '
For professional services rendered | 27.50 $8,651.00
Additional Charges :
12/31/2009 Printing on 12/2/09 16.00
Total costs $16.00
For professional services rendered 27.50 $8,667.00
Total amount of this bill - - $8,667.00
Previous balance _ $2,488.57
12/28/2009 Payment - Thank You, Check No. 78291 ($2,488.57)
Total payments and adjustments ($2,488.57)
Balance due

We look forward to receiving your prompt payment. Interest may accrue on overdue balances. |2a{(®

0~
- Atty/Paralegal Summary »
Name Hours Rate Amount
Arthur P. Kreiger - Partner S - 510  350.00 $1,785.00

Christine M. Griffin - Associate 21.80  310.00 $6,768.00




Unitil Service Corp. Page 4

Name : Hours Rate Amount
Mina S. Makarious - Associate’ 0.60 180.00 $108.00




ANDERSON ( EJ KREIGER LLP
Aitomeys at Law

One Canal Park, Suite 200

Cambridge, MA 02141-1764
(617) 621-6500

EIN: 04-2988950

February 11, 2010

Unitil Service Corp. '

Attn: Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Manager
5 McGuire Street .

Concord, NH 03301-4622

Reference # 81517 /5043
In Reference To:  Unitll - Exeter NH Environmental

Professional Services

1/3/2010 MSM Legal research re ability of NH town to enter
indemnification agreement

1/56/2010 MSM Legal research re town's power to enter into
indemnification agreement under NH law

1/6/2010 APK  Email from MM re N.H. muni indemnity

-MSM Email to CMG re indemnification research
Legal research re same

CMG Review MSM's legal research re ability of NH municipalities

to enter into indemnification agreements
Email with APK re same

1/13/2010 CMG Email from Town of Exeter re status of project
Email with APK re same

1/15/2010 CMG Email with Town of Exeter re status of project
Forward emall from town to client

SUBTOTAL:

t

Hours ___Amount
060  120.00
0.20 40.00
0.10 45,00
0.80  160.00
040  130.00
0.20 65.00
0.20 65.00
250  625.00]




Unitil Service Corp.
For professional services rendered

For professional séfvioes rendered
' Previogs balance
2/10/2010° Payment - Thank You. Check No. 79229 |
“Total payments and adjustments

Balance due ' : ]

Page 2
Hours __ Amount

2.50  §$6256.00
Amount

250 $625.00

$8,667.00
($8.667.00).
($8,667.00)

Qf; $625.00 )

.We look forward to reoeivmg your prompt payment. Interest may accrue on overdue balances. - %}g
0 MO~ (&§2-29-09 |\Q

Atty/Paralegal Summary

Name ‘ ‘ . Hours Rate .Amount
Arthur P. Kreiger - Partner 0.10  450.00 $45.00
Christine M. Griffin - Associate . 0.80 32500 = $260.00

1.60  200.00 $320.00

Mina S. Makarious - Associate
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services, Inc.

12 MthLen Way, Newburyport, Massachusetis. 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595  FAX (978) 465-2050
www.enp;‘o.cqm

INVOICE 06222-Q
_‘ DATE: July 20, 2008
00782524 JOB KO 4408-09
PURCHASE
s . . ORDER NO.
Unitil Services Corporation Verbal - T. Gatherum
5 MeGuire Street CONTACT

Concord, NH 03301-4622 | ;

|

Thotmas Gatherum
Loss Control Manager

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1%% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

WHITE ~ CUSTOMER  GOLDENROD — REMITTANCE COPY

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
Project Location: Swampscotlt River
Swasey Parkway
Exeter, NH 03833
EWMERGENCY RESFONSE RATES APPLY-FIRST DAY ORLY
FOUR HOUR MINIMUM APPLIES TO ALL FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT
RATES ARE PORTAL-TO-PORTAL, NEWBURYPORT, MA
Tuesday, June 23, 2008 - 11:30 2.m. - 2:30 p.m,
Provided Emergency Response (ER) Services to deploy absorbent booms at drainage outfall to contain
sheans genetated from histaric releases from former MGP site.
LABOR; '
J. Garretson Project Mahager 400 ERHRMIN @ 16000 $676.00
J. Leohe Foreman 400 ERHRMIN @ 11000 $440.00
T. Reynolds Field Technician 460 ERHRMN @ 80.00 + $360,00
EGUIFMENT:
Utility Truck chv Warine Resporise Trailer 4.00 HRMIN @ 8500 $260.00
Utility Truck ciw Small Power and Hand Tocls 4.00 HRWMIN @ 2500 NO CHARGE
Small 168" Work Boat wihp otor 4,00 HRMIN & 2000 $80.00
MATERIALSE:
Ahsorhent Boom 800 SECTION @ 4500 $360.00
EPA Modified Level "D" Pergcnal Protective Clothing 3.00¢ SET (@) 45.00 $135.00
Concrete Block 2.00¢ CH @ 10,00 $20.00
Rope 3000 FEET @ 0.50 $15.00
APPROVED BY:
Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the TOTAL
customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs. Continued



o) . B
Services, Inc.
12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts (1950

TEL. (978) 465-1595  FAX (978) 465-2050

WWW.enpro.conl

-INVOICE 068222-9
DATE: July 20, 2009
l 00782524 -—I JOB HO. 4408-09
" . - ¥ PURCHASE
Unitit Services Corporation ORDER HO. Verbal - T, Gatherum
. B MoGuire Sireet
Concord, NH 94527 CONTACT Thomas Gatherum -

l.oss Gontrol Manager

L |

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1%% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Continuad - Paga Two

Tuesday, Junea 30, 2008 - 7200 a.m. - 5:00 &om,
On-site to reset absorbent boom In river. Met with representative from ENSR,

LABOR: .
J. Garretson Project Manager 4.00 HRMIN @ 9400 §376.00
J. Leone Foretnati 4.00 HRMIN @ 6100 $244.00
T, Reynolds Field Techniciah 4.00 HRMIN & 50.00 $200.00
BGUIPMENT:
Utility Truck ofw Marine Response Traller 400 HR#MIN @ 55.00 $260.00
Small 16" Work Boat widhp Motor 4.00 HRMIN @ 40.00 $160.00
Utillty Truck civ Small Power and Hand Tools - #2 4.00 HRMIN @ 2500 MO CHARGE
WATERIALS;
Absorberit Boom 200 SECTION @  46.00 $80.00
Concrate Block 1.00 EACH @ 10.00 $10.00

7.75% Energy - Insurance - Becurity (EIS) Recovery Fes Net of Fees and Taxes: $285.67

ViSA | MASTERCARD | AMERICAN EXPRESS ACCEPTED FOR INVOICE PAYMENTS
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE MAY APPLY

BROJECT PENDING: Transportation & Disposal Services

ENPRO Appreciates Your Business 2/

. D. Fredette @,é
APPROVED BY:; :

customer will pay all such cost, including veasonable attorney's fees and court costs,

WHITE - CUSTOMER GOLDENROD — HEM[TTANCE COPY f q
~C & e /@z} QA Lk,

LGt (AT ‘”“/‘SM@:’ S e aq—ob AN

PR Ye Bhed P4 .

Should it be necessary to employ outside services 1o collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the TOTA m




ENPRO Services, Inc.

12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595 FAX (978) 465-2050

Www.enpro.ggm INVOICE . 07319_9
 DATE: August 21, 2009
‘_00782524 L j o JoBNO. o 4408-09
PURCHASE
Unitil Services Corporation. o 0395':‘ NO'M .. Verbal - T. Gatherum .~ .
5 McGuire Street. . . S CONTACT
Concord, NH 03301-4622 - - SRR : B -+~ Thomas Gatherum - -~ -
'_ ' ‘_J o Loss Control Manager

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1%4% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION . AMOUNT
Project Location: . Swampscott River
' - Swasey Parkway
Exeter, NH 03833 :
. FOUR HOUR MINIMUM APPLIES TO ALL FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT
RATES ARE PORTAL-TO-PORTAL, NEWBURYPORT, MA

Wednesday, July 15, 2009 - 10:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Removed boom and placed in dumpster for off-site dlsposal Set up ramp for sand delivery Manually covered

mats with sand.

LABOR:
J. Garretson Project Manager 7.00 REGHR @ 94.00 $658.00. -
J. Leone . Foreman , 700 REGHR @ 6100 ~$427.00 -
J. Hanion Driver , 700 REGHR @ 5600 |~ '$39200
K. Liford Field Technician . » 700 REGHR @ 5000 | " $35000 -
J. Cassidy - Field Technician : . 700 REGHR @ 5000° | = '$350.00

EQUIPMENT: ) :
Unlloader ciw Trailer 1.00 DAY @ 250.00 $250.00
Dump Truck 1.00 DAY @ 240.00. | $240.00
Utility Truck ciwv Small Power and Hand Tools ‘ 1.00 DAY .~ @. 200.00 $200.00
Project Manager Travel Vehicle = . L 100 EVENT @ 7500 $75.00

MATERIALS:
DOT Approved 55g Steel Drum 3.00 565gDRUM @  35.00 $105.00
EPA Modified Level "D" Personal Protective Clothing 300  SET @ 4500 $135.00
Polyethylene Bags . _ . 5.00 BAG @ 150 | ' §750
Bentley Warren - Screened Sand - Inv. #16191 7056  COST  + 15% $81.14
Home Depot - Plywood - Rec. #34040000211771 35463  COST + 15% $407.82

APPROVED BY:

Should It be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the TOTAL
customer will pay all such cost, inciuding reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs. Continued

WHITE — CUSTOMER ~ GOLDENROD ~ REMITTANCE COPY



-
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ENPRO Services, Inc.

12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595 FAX (978) 465-2050

WWWERPRO-COm - oIcE v 073199
DATE: o AQQQS? 21, 2009
00782524 ‘ _I JOB, NO. , '44408-09
Unitil Services.Corporation S‘é‘;‘é‘;’ﬁé Verbal - T. Gatherum
5 McGuire Street
Concord, NH 03301 4622 - ~ contacT Thomas Gatherum

'Loss Control Manager.. .

|

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1%% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Continued - Page Two
TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL:
Manifesting, Loading and Transportation of Containerized Waste 1.0 EVENT @  100.00 $100.00
Disposal of Waste Oily Solids ~~ Manifest#NHZ001003112  3.00 55gDRUM @ = 136.00 - $405.00
v | Thursday, July 16, 2009 - 12:30 p.m. - 4:30 p.m.
o |5 On-site to inspect mats the were-put In place and covered with sand as needed.
LABOR:
J. Garretson Project Manager 300 REGHR @  94.00 $282.00
G. Murphy Jr. Foreman 400 REGHR @  61.00 .$244.00.
J. Cassidy Field Technicen . 400 REGHR @ 5000 $200.00
EQUIPMENT: ‘ o
Utility Truck civ Small Power and Hand Tools - 1.00 DAY @  200.00 $200.00
Project Manager TravelVehice =~~~ 100 EVENT @ 7500 $75.00
7.75% Energy - Insurance - Security (EIS) Recovery Fee Net of Fees and Taxes:. $401.80

Should it be determined by the receiving facility that a waste stream has been received off specification from
the information as profiled by the generator a surcharge wil be incurred in addition to the amount invoiced.

VISA/ MASTERCARD / AMERICAN EXPRESS ACCEPTED FOR INVOICE PAYMENTS
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE MAY APPLY 9

O

PROJECT PENDING: Transportation & Disposal Servicos A0

ENPRO Appreciates Your Business

D. Fredette . = . o L
APPROVED BY: T D)C -
Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the g —
. ; ; . ) TOTA 586.27
customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs. . ),

WHITE — CUSTOMER  GOLDENROD — REMITTANCE COPY




ENPRO Services, Inc.

12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595 FAX (978) 465-2050
WWW.enpro.com

INVOICE 08156-9
l—- _I DATE: September 21, 2009
00782524 JOB NO. 6115-00
PURCHASE
Unitil Services Corporation ORDER NO.
5 McGuire Street CONTACT
Concord, NH 03301 | Thomas Gatherum

L : _J Loss Control Manager

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Project Location: Former Lewiston Gas Works
Gas Works Park
Lewiston, ME 04240
RATES ARE PORTAL-TO-PORTAL - PORTLAND, ME
FOUR HOUR MINIMUM APPLIES TO ALL FIELD LABOR & EQUIPMENT
Wednesday, August 26, 2009 - 6:00a.m. - 4:00p.m.
In accordance with ENPRO Services, Inc. (ENPRO) Tabulation of Estimated Costs dated August 4, 2009,
provided qualified personnel, equipment and material fo remove damaged Geo-grid marine mattress and install
new mattress. Patch and secure existing materials as requested as well as refill with ballastfrock. -
LABOR
D. Johnson Foreman 10.00 Hour @ 55.00 $550.00
P. McCusker Field Technician 10.00 Hour @ 48.00 $480.00
A, Copeland Field Technician 10.00 Hour @ 48.00 $480.00
T. Reynolds Fleld Technician 10.00 Hour @ 48.00 $480.00
EQUIPMENT
Utility Truck c/w Small Hand and Power Tools 1.00 Day @  200.00 : $200.00
6 Wheel Dump Truck - 1.00 Day @ 250.00 $250.00
MATERIALS
Uxitron 100 Type 1 - GeoGrid 1.00 Roll @ 600.00 $600.00
Uxtriton 200 Type 2 - GeoGrid 1.00 Roll @ 1050.00 $1,050.00
OP229750 HDPE Braid 1.00 ‘Day @ 173.00 $173.00
OP 135000 Bodkins 1.00 Box @ 185.00 $165.00
RipRap Rock : 3.50 Yard @ 47.00 $164.50
Chute Piping 1.00 Pipe @ 325.00 $325.00
Miscellaneous , _ 1.00 Event @  50.00 $50.00
5% Maine Sales Tax: $126.38
APPROVED BY:
Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the TOTAL
customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs. Conhtinued

WHITE — CUSTOMER ~ GOLDENROD — REMITTANCE COPY



’ ENPRO Services, Inc.

S 12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595 FAX (978) 465-2050
WWW.enpro.com

INVOICE 08156-9
DATE: September 21, 2009
’__ 00782524 _ ' » —l ~JoBNO. - 6115-09
PURCHASE
.. Unitil Services Corporation . ORDER NoO.
5 McGuire Street.. .
+Concord, NH 03301 - CONTACT Thomas Gatherum

Loss Control Manager

- |

TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1% per month (18% per annﬁm) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION ’ AMOUNT

Continued Pg 2

8.25% Energy - Insurance - Security (EIS) Recovery Fee Net of Fees and Taxes: $409.82

Should it be determined by the receiving facility that a waste stream has been received off specification from the
" information as profiled by the generator a surcharge will be incurred in addition to the amount invoiced. g[/

VISA / MASTERCARD / AMERICAN EXPRESS ACCEPTED FOR INVOICE PAYMENTS g
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE MAY APPLY é\f
PROJECT BILLING COMPLETE A J

ENPRO Appreciates Your Business \\B;GO ’

A. Marzerka
APPROVED BY:

C
/EP'%

Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the
o : : ) TOTAL
customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs.

WHITE — CUSTOMER ~ GOLDENROD — REMITTANCE COPY

~——




TERMS: Payment due upon receipt. An interest charge of 1

ENPRO Services, Inc.

.12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
TEL. (978) 465-1595 ~ FAX (978) 465-2050

WWW,.Enpro.com
’ INVOICE 091009
DATE: October 9, 2009
|__— 00782524 C_\ JOB NO. 2934-09
PURCHASE
Unitil Services Corporation ORDER NO.
5 McGuire Strest CONTAGT

Concord, NH 03301

Thomas Gatherum

Loss Control Manager

L |

4% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all invoices over 30 days.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
, CK 7LD
Project Location: Town Of Exeter ATERIAS ST fffo"" C &7
Depariment Of Pubic Works — nJO @2 o 5T
Exeter, NH 03833 ) (&P St 2% (A
RATES ARE PORTAL-TO-PORTAL - NEWBURYPORT, MA .
FOUR HOUR MINIMUM APPLIES TO ALL FIELD LABCR & EQUIPMENT
Friday, September 18, 2009 - 7:00a.m. - 1:00p.m.
_In accordance with ENPRO Services, Inc. (ENPRO) authorized Tabulation of Estimated Cost Range dated
September 16, 2009, provided qualified personnel, equipment and material for transportation and disposal of
hazardous andfor non-hazardous waste at an approved recelving facility as per attached manifest document
numbers.
LABOR
B. Jones Driver/Operator 8.00 Hour @ 55.00 $330.00
EQUIPMENT
Vacuum Truck ciw Operator 6.00 Hour @ 125.00 $750.00
6 Wheel Dump Truck 1.00 Day @ 250.00 $250.00
Bobcat 1.00 Day @  200.00 $200.00
DISPOSAL : o
Manifest #NHZ00113856 .
Water w/ Trace Pefroleum 2700.00  Galion @ 0.65 $1,755.00
Manifest #NHZ00113857
Non Haz Soil 1.41 Tons @ 6500 $91.65
8.25% Energy ~ Insurance - Security (EIS) Recovery Fee Net of Fees and Taxes: $278.57
Should it be determined by the receiving'facility that a waste stream has been received off specification from the
information as profiled by the generator a surcharge will be incurred in addition to the amount invoiced.
VISA | MASTERCARD / AMERICAN EXPRESS ACCEPTED FOR INVOICE PAYMENTS .
CREDIT CARD PROCESSING FEE MAY APPLY kc; Oﬁ\ G)ﬁ
&) \‘—Q 9\4 Vv
PROJECT BILLING COMPLETE (}')~ \)/ uM

ENPRO Appreciates Your Business

Y 8

O
APPROVED BY: A. Marzerka )
[
Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the T0 0 ‘
customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs. W‘P%
WHITE — CUSTOMER ~ GOLDENROD — REMITTANGE COPY ’5° y H C : _a"’/" ~

-



. ENPRO Services, Inc.

' 3 ‘ 12 Mulliken Way, Newburyport, Massachusetts 01950
’ TEL. (978) 465-1595 FAX (978) 465-2050
WWW.enpro.com

-+~ TERMS: Payment.due upon receipt.-An. i11terest1cha1‘g§_of 1%%. per month (18% PG,I}-,—QEI_I‘IUI{I.)W@W'

INVOICE
o DATE;
"JOBNO.
PURCHASE
ORDER NO.

CONTACT

be charged on.all inyojces over 30 days,

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

NG

APPROVED BY: L e

y

Should it be necessary to employ outside services to collect any amount, it is specifically agreed that the

customer will pay all such cost, including reasonable attorney’s fees and court costs.

WHITE — CUSTOMER

GOLDENROD — REMITTANCE COPY

TOTAL
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VENPRO Services, [ne.
NON HAZARDOUS 1, Generafor‘s US EPA ID No. : M}%‘gﬁtsg\lo 12, Page 1
WASTE MANIFEST NIHID[5]4 0]0 (041500 13RS 1
3, (%'Sf t(zé;?: % vn}%: z;? 5\8%3% {é‘%&?ﬁ{}& . ﬁlﬂg THOMAS (SATHERUR | A. Non- Haza:rdou N:% g gq?ment Number
ﬂchum STREET R NHZ001
CONGORD NH 03301 | ?si%ﬁéim%@?d'ess
4. Generator's Phone ( &03 ) 227-4848 ﬂﬁﬁ"m&z
5. Transporteﬂ _Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C STI (Lic, Plate #) F&i }
ENPRO SERV CES, INC. Ml.’t\ ID [Q |8 IQ ]t) l? [0 [Q {D ["-’ﬁ D. Transporters Phone Q?&#&ﬁd&‘%‘a
7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number ECS. T (L e #). Con
. LL L L[ L1 ]| | [FTensporers fhone
9. Designated Fagcliity Name and Site Address ) 10. US EPA ID Number G, State ,Facility‘s. _IDY e
ENVIRONMENTAL SOIL MANAGERMENT INC. SAME. T
G4 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE A
LOUDGH NH 03307 PIH 5 9181648585 2 é@%’%ﬂiﬁﬁ
12, Contalners ' 14 - )
11. US DOT. Description (Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) . Total Unit oo o
. . : No. Type Quantity Wi/Vol Waste No. =,
a0 DOT, NOK RORA REGULATED MATERIAL _ _ - StateH Q M E;
001 Ef?" BERR A smeNiME
G |b. ’ . State L E
N | ' IR
E State
i |l b ]
T i B State
0
i St T
‘ RN A
d.
LI g L] :
K. Handling Codes for Wastes Ltsted Above
. RN Interim |' Final- ¢ 1 Interim '|"\ Final
15. nS ial, Handling, Instructions and Additional Information ER CONTACT:
1}&-@5’@#&’.&? S8 PR Y ENPRO SERVICES,

{5 - 24 HOURS -
Point of Departure: EK kie }\ &'){f?) e66-1102

16. GENERATOR'’S CEHTIFICAT40N~ | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name
and are classified, packed, markéed, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper conditlon for transport by highway according to applicable international and
national government regmétmns and all appllcable state laws and regulations.

7

7 S g -
/ ‘.:3 B L"‘f R n f’l‘f"‘ (.) .- ’\V M{_\ . e o ) )
/ f"‘r S ’{ i ‘_,-j/.« . g_,,/f:} F C M SOy VALY «"'j; (,f & (f‘i

,ﬁn dfryped{Name ;_,} -~ " S]gn(aigré N Moryh, Day-. Yegz_r_?
o < A e .

\(J«I i }‘ . l*"’/?'( > '/’j'w . H/I 'f)
17| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials -~ Date
R
A Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year
N .
g _ HEEN
g 18, Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials ) Date
'!IE' Printed/Typed Name Signature ' ) - Month  Day Year
R

L

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

% L ( ~h”* AT

ig 8 g =ELOOZHN

F

A 1

1

ll' 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest except as ndted in tem 19.

; . e a i a Date
< ~Priﬁ{}e§ﬂ‘ Ype Naﬁwe ;"" \?f\\ /{:1 » 6\ s 0 Sigriatlire’ b /\/k;nthQ pay, Y oar
ff S ei § / ! &\‘ . yl‘- AL »(' é’ ‘\{J‘\( ( ,._% »ﬂ"\nﬂ i~" ' r‘zﬁ i '}j‘E 'Jl (

—— T i -
s -

GENERATOR'S COPE:’
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VENPRO Sor

rvices, Inc.

.NON HAZARDOUS
. WASTE MANIFEST

1. Generator's US EPA ID No.

N{H[D|5]110]0 1014 |5 (0 0 | {T5TE 5 Ys
[HP19 110100141510 ]10]7]3]5]

Manifest

2. Page 1
of .!

s
£

)

u‘?dl? Qﬁ%?%aﬂl?;?é’%ﬁ"%%?fﬁ?w
5 MCEUIRE STREET
CONCORD NH 83301

"4, Gbnerator's Phone 808"

Altn: THOMAS GATHERUM
[ S 'NHZOO"

< t‘ : dr :

)227;45&5~

£

A, Non Hazardous Mamfesl Documen ‘

vy

NP

e SRS e

IM |A lff) ‘9 |8 IU !@ |',7 |€3 |0 |O {4

US EPA ID Number

G. ST! (Llc Plate#‘)" mg‘f"'

D. Transporters Phone Q?Mﬁ%»iﬁ%

f'!’?ﬁ(‘t}

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

B bl

T,

HMWﬂﬂwﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

US EPA 1D Number

E.S.T. (Lic. Plate #)*ﬁ BYZT “’*

F. Transporter's Phon? "33

151

I"ﬂb

ENP

Designated Faclity Name and Site Address
RO SERVICES OF MAINE, INC.

106 MAIN STREET
SOUTH PORTLAND ME 04108

10.

|M|E ID[O |1 |g IQ ]5 }‘3

US EPA ID Number

3,Siate Fagility's 1D -

ﬁ@‘

12, Containers

-Unit-{

f:}%@;éw @&r&

Point of Departure:

ENPRO SERVICEE,
NG, - 24 HOURS -

(80) 9681102

11.-US-DOT -Bescription (Including Proper Shipping Name, »Hé.zzard-C/ass,vand'/D Numbet) -~ 4~ ~N~»T—~ - Q Olal LRI N
. ¢ 0. ype uantity of|.”; Waste No. -
SNON DOT, NON RCRA REGULATED MATERIAL SN O N E
e{|rT| #Fe7 |
G |b. .
E
b
R A I
T|c
15
: L L] iE
10
I I e e
K. Handling Codes:for, Wastes Llsted Above h
interim . [ Fmal - | lntenm [ Final 8
_.a___.J___Lb_'L_J_-._- 3
%é&?ﬁ?&&ew@%‘gf?@%&; ﬁ%d./\ddiﬁonal Information Dt R &R CONT&C T K

. 16 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare, that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper.shipping name
11 ¥ and are ‘classiiiéd, packéd, markéd, and-labeled,-and are in*all respects in proper-condition for transport by highway accordlng to ‘applicable Internatnona! and
' national government regulatlons and all appllcable state laws and regulations.

f\ N ]
Prmted/Typed Name o A Signature ... ! va tg‘ ayy. Yol
f / vl gh}?@vﬁ {:“:»‘“« éff ) .‘q,sméé /‘éffﬂ' I fg ﬁé| éf?
el R A R ; (oA - | |
71 17 Tran‘§bor’ter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials -~ y; Date
R : = - -
A Printed/Typed Name E Signature t P Raf )., Yeal
A A meazsel Lo fSesed 4 @ﬁw
g S . lmfa a1 J";Cm."‘\“”j S > I
g 18.. T‘éﬁsporterz Acknow%dgement of Recejpt of Materials ' . / 1 - i Date ‘
11 Pnnted/Typed Name. ' ?@mawr}/ 7 i , Month..Day . Year
E ¢ Ty ¢
R w(ﬂ\ \»\u A =Lf‘1 [ deaomi / IQ‘-I 7 I" |‘?"’.|'Q| %
L Dlscrepancy,lndlcat}on Space B I ( T . ik S %
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: ' [=]
F . o
1A ! ™ Y
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'f 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest except as noted in ltem 19 w
;5 Date m
&
Prlntegfr %ped Name .2, ; Signature , / Month . Da Year
Ll faaid nnl il 7 Iil [?r{" p}

TRANSPORTER #2




GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.
4 Froe Street
m Please remit payment to:
" P.0.Box 711810
Cincinnati, OH 45271-1810

Mr. Thomas Gatherum
Loss Control Manager
Unitil Service Corporation

Portiand, Maine 04101 Tel. 207-879-9190

August 19, 2009
Project No:  09.0025570.01
Involce No: 0616953

5 McGuire St.
Concord, NH 03301-4622 !
Project 09.0025570.01 Exeter MGP Remedial Activities
XG0 L 1w $i4)
Task 0001 Remedial Activities
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal
Lamb, Steven 2.00 185.00 370.00
Assistant Proj Manager
Lamb, Stefanie 25 113.18 28.30
Totals 2.25 398.30
Total Labor 398.30
Other
Communication Charge 11.95
Total Other 11.95 11.95
Total this Task $410.25
Total this Involce
Outstanding Invoices {
Number Date Balance 2y - ‘57 Ed/
0614819 6/25/09 11,813.04 £ (M~ 4( )1,{
Total 11,813.04 _
Project Manager  Stefanie Lamb ‘i &
g ~282%

Bo—Sto-09°




4 Free Strect
Portland, Maine
04101
207-879-9190
207-879-0099 fax
www.gza.com

GZA Engineers and
GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Setendsis
August 19, 2009

Project No. 09.0025570

Mt. Thomas Gatherum

Unitil Service Corporation
S McGuire Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-4622

Re:  Invoice Letter
GZA Invoices Nos, 0616953 through 0616958
Professional Services through August 14, 2009

Dear Mr, Gatherum:

GZA GeoEnvironmental Inc. has prepared this letter to summarize work activities
associated with the various sites for charges through August 14, 2009 as detailed on
Invoice Numbers 0616953 through 0616958, Below is a brief narrative of work activities
by task number which are associated with each site.

Exeter MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 25570.01; Invoice No. 0616@

Charges associated with the Exeter project include professional services related to the
Squamscott River sediment investigation, and the Groundwater Management Permit
(GMP) data collection and project communication. Time was spent evaluating data, and
reviewing and commenting on correspondence. GZA provided direction and review of the
technical work and charges of AECOM. As you requested, GZA will not continue to

provide consulting services for the Exeter project. This invoice includes GZA’s final labor
charges.

Somersworth MGP Remedial Activities, Project No, 25570.02; Invoice 0616954:

Charges associated with the Somersworth project include professional services related to
the review of correspondence and communication relative to planning of supplemental
remedial actions at the site. Time was spent reviewing and commenting on correspondence
and remedial plans, GZA provided direction and review of technical work and charges of
AMEC.

The Environmental Chemistry Laboratory charges indicated on the invoice are associated
with the GMP sampling program,

Copyright © 2009 GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/V/H




Rochester MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 2557 0.0_3; Invoice 0616955:

As you requested, GZA will not continue to provide consulting services for the Rochester
project. This invoice includes GZA’s final labor charges.

Portland- MGP remedial & O&M Activities, Pro;ect No. 25570, 04; Invoice No.
0616956:

Charges associated with the Portland project include the review and analysis of site data.

Project activities included discussions with Woodard & Curran relative ongoing cyanide
pilot study. GZA provided direction and review of the technical work and charges of
Woodard and Curran.

Lewiston MGP Remedial & O&M Activities, Project 25570.05; Invoice 0616957:

Charges associated with the Lewiston project include the review and analysis of site data.
GZA also provided review of charges accrued by MACTEC and Clean Harbors Inc.
relative to site remediation. GZA provided direction and review -of the technical work and-
charges of MACTEC. In addition, GZA met with MACTEC, Clean Harbors and ENPRO
on site to discuss repair options for the damaged berm and associated costs. '

NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities, Project 25570.06;

No charges associated with NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities were included in this
billing cycle.

Miscelhneous Consulting, Project 25570,07, Task 2 Salisbury; Invoice No. 0616958:

Charges included on this invoice are associated with work performed on the Salisbury,
New Hampshire project at the property owned by Jeffery Patterson. Work on the project

.included interface and communication with the New Hampshire Department of
Environmental Services regarding required activities and communication with the property
owner.




GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Involce

4 Free Street
Portiand, Maine 04101 Tel. 207-879-9190
Please remit payment to:
P.O. Box 711810
Cincinnati, OH 45271-1810
September 3, 2009
Mr. Thomas Gatherum PrOjeCt NO: 09-0025570-01
Loss Control Manager Invoice No: 0617262
Unitil Service Corporation
5 McGulre St.
Concord, NH 03301-4622
Project 09.0025570.01 Exeter MGP Remedlal Activities
arvice: aust 28, 2009 :
Task 0001 Remedial Activities
Unit Billing
Environmental Chemistry Lab 6,413.00
Total Units 1.0 times 6,413.60 6,413.00
Total this Task $6,413.00
Total this Invoice

Outstanding Invoices < 0?/

Number Date Balance o o ( &9 o

0614819 6/25/09  11,813.04 ! Qi 8

0616953 8/19/09 410,25 o ~V A

Total 12,223.29 . _E*
Project Manager  Stefanie Lamb ,50




4 Free Strect
Portland, Maine
04101 ’

o 207-879-9190
207-879-0099 fax

WWW.gz8.c0Mm

GZA Englneers and
GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Scientists

September 3, 2009

Project No. 09.0025570
Mr. Thomas Gatherum
Unitil Service Corporation

5 McGuire Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-4622

~Re:  Invoice Letter

GZA Invoices Nos. 0617262 and 0617263
Professional Services through August 28, 2009

Dear Mr. Gatherum:

GZA GeoBnvironmental Inc. has prepated this letter to summarize work ‘activities
associated with the various sites for charges through August 28, 2009 as detailed on
Invoice Numbers 0617262 and 0617263. Below is a brief narrative of work activities by
task number which are associated with each site.

Exeter MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 25570.01; Invoice No.-0617262:

The Environmental Chemistry Laboratory charges indicated on the invoice were accrued
by AECOM during their ongoing monitoring and investigation activities.

Somersworth MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 25570.02;

No charges ;ssociatcd with the Somersworth site were included in this billing cycle.
Portland MGP remedial & O&M Activities, Proiect No. 25570.04; |

No charges associated with the Portland site were included in this billing cycle.
Lewiston MGP Remedial & O&M Activities, Project 25570.05; Invoice 0617263:

Lewiston project charges include communication associated with repairs and maintenance
of the berm/erosion control matting.

NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities, Project 25570.06;

No charges associated with NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities were included in this
billing cycle.

Copyright © 2009 GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.

An Rqual Opportunity Employer M/E/V/H




Miscellaneous Consulting, Project 25570.07

No charges associated with the Salisbury site were included in this billing cycle.

GZA appreciates the opportunity to provide you with consulting services with these sites.
Please contact me if you have any questions or comments with this letter.

Very truly yours,
GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Steven R. Lamb, P.G., C.G.W.P.
‘ Principal




4§ Fiaa Street
Portiand; Malne 04101  Tel. 207-879-9190
Please remit payment to:
P.0; Box 711810
Clacinnati; oumn-mo
June 25,2009

Mr. Thomas Gatherum Projact No: 09 {0025570.01
Loss Control Mariager Invoice No:  0614819.
Unitil Sanvice: Corporation
5 McGulire St.
Concord, NH 03301-4622
Project 09.0025570.01 Exeter MGP Remedlal Activities

Afivount

Lamb, Steven 12:00 185.00 2,220.00

Assistant: Proj Manager
Lamb, Stefarie 25 113.18 28,30
Totals 48.30

Mmlunub'h EXperises
Travel
Uit Billing
Envirenmental Chemistry Lab
Total Units

Communication Charge

Project Manager  -Stefanie Lamb

o |
R
@a—w /52 26-0 ©




GeoBnvironmenital, Inc. Setndii

Juns 25, 2009°
Project No: 09:0025570

Mr, Thomas Gatherum

Unitil Sérvice Corporation

5 McGuirs Street

Concord; New Hampshire 03301-4622

Re:  Invoice Letter
GZA Invoices Nos. 0514819 through 0614824
Professional Services throigh Juns 19, 2009

GZA GeoEnvironmenital Jne, has preparcd this letter to summarize work activitios
asmmwdwiﬁxﬂwvmmmmfombaxmesﬂmmgume 19, 2009asamﬂedonlnvoice
Numbers 0614819 through 0614834 Belowwabmfnmtive of work activities by task
number which are associated with eachsite.

Exeter MGP Resisedial Activities, Project No. 25570.01; Invoice No. 0614819:

Chazguassociatedthhtlwﬁxetetpro;ectmchﬁeprofessiow scyvices relatéd to the
Squamscoit Rivér sediment imy and the G vafer Ménagement. Permit
(GMP) dats. collestion smd reporting sctivitios. Tiine. ms spenit mn«émg meetings,
ovaluiting datd, and’ reéviewing sird coirimenting on donce:. GZA: pravmd
direction and review of the: technical work and charges of AECOM.

m&wwmchm mdzemdmthcmvmmassocmed
amsoott River stisdy as weil-us the:GMP satipling prograin. ‘

Somersworth MGP Reincdial Activities, Project No, 25570.02; Involce 0614820:

wmmme&m«mmmmmmmmmmwm
jalyse  of s wmaﬂzem'ﬁmwas
Maudm i

TthnvmmmﬁlGhani&yLabmwfychmsmdiuﬁonmemvmmmmmd -
wﬁhtbeemmhngpmm

AnEaal Oppoconily Banployer NOEIV/I




Rockiester MGP Reniedial Aétivities, Project No, 25570,03; Tavelos 0614621

Charges assoclated withithe Rwhesm project include the review. and.nnal:{sxs of site GMP
data collected including groundwater and surface water quality snd groutidwater lovel data,
indicative of the: phytoremediation gystem performance. GZA -provided: direction and
reviéw:of the technical work:and charges:of AECOM.

The Envirbrimental Chesnistry Laboratory charges indicated of the invoice sre associated.
wnmlheGMPsmphngmum

Potg:;zd ‘MGP remedial & O&M Activities, Project No, 25570.04; Invoice No..
0614822;

Charges associated with the Portland project includé the review and snalysis-of site data.
iject activities included discussions with Woodard & Curran and reviesw of historical
sits investigation teports related to redeyelopment potential. GZA provided: direction and

seview of tha tschnical work aid charges of Woodard and Cuirreii, ‘

Levwiston MGP Remeodisl & O&M Activities, Project 25570.05; Involce 0614823:

Charges associated with tho Lewiston project include the review-and analysis of site data.
GZA also provided review of charges acorued by MACTEC: and Clean Harbors Inc.
relative to site remedistion. GZA providad direction and review of the technical work and
charges of MACTEC.

NH MGP Reusedisl & O&M Activities, Project 25570.96;

NochmmdmdmﬁNHMGPMﬂ&o&MAcﬁMWmmeludodmmis
billing cycle.

Charges included d6n this ifivoice: are-dssociated with wotk performes

New Hampéhiro project-at tfic property. owned by | eﬁwm&emekmﬂwpmjwt
inchuded subsvifact: m\mﬁpﬂm aasdeisted with the: pentachlorophienio] rélease from the
utility pole installed st the propmySpemﬁcwﬁViﬁesmcludodmmemd
Wmmmwawdwmmsmw
required activities; commumication with the property owiier; pecformance of site
investigation-work (sampie collection); commuication-and report; pfcpmnou




‘Stevea R. Lk, PG, CGWR

http://webops.unitil.com/ups/batch_req_report.asp?batch=3318 10/29/2009




The State of New Hampshire
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

—

NHDES

Thomas S. Burack, Commissioner

August 14, 2009

Thomas Gatherum

UNITIL

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842-1720

Subject: Cost Recovery for UNITIL Hazardous Waste Sites
Dear Mr. Gatherum:
| am enclosing Invoices totaling $10,494.94 (summarized in the table below) to recover

Department expenses incurred through June 30, 2009 at two of three UNITIL Hazardous Waste
sites. Expenses at the Petrolane site remain less than the permit fee discount at this time.

. if Pald by
Site # RSN# Site Name Balance Due October 13,
2009
198401075 1801 Exeter Gas Works $9,262.32 |\ $7,059.40
198405052 2048 Frar Manufactured Gas Plant $1,21262 | — $1,051.99
198712002 432 Petrolane/Northern Utilities $0.00 $0.00
Totals $10,494.94 $8,111.39

A copy of the Department’s cost recovery policy may be obtained upon request. Should you
have any questions regarding the policy or these invoices please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Waste ramdea i
4 1 M Bt o
ana'gement emebelirron; drgndessh.
Division B .14 131703 40

Kenneth N. Kettenring, Ph.D., P.G.
Waste Management Division

Tel: 603-271-4060 Q 2 7. 3 A

Fax: 603-271-2181

Emall: kenneth kettenring@des.nh.gov 7 0 5G, S &
Attachments: 2 Cost Racovery Invoices Y G
‘ce John Regan, Rebecca Lawrence, Ralph Wickson 4 = A & o

DES Web Site: www.des.uh.gov
P.O. Box 95, 29 Hazen Drive, Concord, New Hampshire 03302-0095

Telephone: (603) 271-2908  Fax: (603) 271-2181 TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964




INVOICE

Invoica No. 188401075-01

Department of Environmental Services
Waste Management Division

Site Name: Exeter Gas Works
Town: Exeter Gas Works
DES Project #; 198401075 RSN# 1801
Des Site Mgr. Wickson
Billing Party: Unitil
Malling Address: 6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842-1720
¢/o Thomas Gatherum

August 14, 2009

October 13, 2009
December 12, 2009

Date Approved: 08/12/09
Appraved By: knk

Dascription

1/1/00-6/30/09

Biliing Perlod:

Hazardous Waste Remediation Bureau

See attached Cost Recovery Detall
Total Labor Cost: $ 12,282.32
Discount = 25% pre-2003 and 5% from 1/1/2003
Total Other Expenses: $ -
Make checks payable to : Treasurer, State of New Hampshire
Forward checks to: NH Department of Environmantal Services
Waste Mgt Div, - Cost Recovery Program
PO Box 85
Concord NH 03302-0095
Current Billing Perlod: $ 12,282.32
Questions regarding this invoice should be directed Previously Bllied: $ -
to John Regan at 271-3744 or by emali at Paymenis to Date: § -
john.regan@des.nh.gov Permit/Fees Discount: $ 3,000.00
Early Payment Discount:

Total Amount Due:

*If Payment is received within 60
take various

days of the date of this invoice,
off the Current Billing by deducting this amount from the total

8/14/2009

Remittance Dus In: 120

Please see other side for terms and conditions

days. Ow‘




This Invoice provides the addresses the opportunity to settie claims by the Department of Environmental Services (“DES") for
costs recovered by the State pursuant to RSA 147-A:9, Il and RSA 147-B:10, |, Il and li{a), as specified in the involce. The
involce includes, but Is not limited to, all DES staff costs assoclated with oversight, review or management of any hazardous
wamrespomorremedlalacaonatorformebeneﬂtofﬁ\eabovecapﬂonodslteformoﬂmepeﬁodapecmad Non staff costs
for this time period, such as DES contractor costs which have not yot bean billed, may be Included In a later involce. Costs
aseociated with the remediation of petraleum spills are not included In this involce and are dealt with through a separate program.

To encourage settiement, certaln reductions have baen made In the costs presented in this involce, and the amount biled does
not refiact all of the costs that could be sought if the State were to file a cost recovery action in Superior Court. Upon recelpt of
paymentlnluﬂofﬂwBalanceDueortheReduoedBalaneewiﬂﬂnMaﬁmespecﬁbdhthehvolce, DES agrees to forego any
daknsforaddiﬁonalovenlqhtcomduﬁngmere!wanttimeperiod,includingelalmsforlmarost. if payment of this involce is not
oomplete.lsnotreoelvedbymedatospedﬁedorifchmamremmodtoDESduetolmumclemfm,theStatawmMalnits
full rights of cost recovery under the statutes specified above ani any other applicable law.

Whether or not payment is made under this invoice, the State reserves all of its rights of enforcement and cost recovery with the
respect to any claims or costs, whether presantly known or unknown, which are not covered specifically by this invoice. As noted
in the first paragraph above, all DES staft costs associated with oversight, review, or management of the hazardous waste
response at the site during the time period specified in this involce are spacifically covered by this invoice,

Payment of this Involcalslnnomannefwbeoonslderedoroonsﬁuedasanadmisslondtheexlstencoolanyllablmyon the part
of any parly. DES mcom&osmawnaddmsoospocmcauydonbskwny.andmatmeaddrmlsmaianapaymmlnorderto
avoidanyoontrovmyorﬂﬂgaﬂonovertmspectﬂodoostsandmeextemmatsuchcostsmybemoovamblebymesm
pursuant to RSA 147-a:8, il and RSA 147-B:10,}l and li{a). Payment of this invoice does not constitute the payment of a criminal,
civil or administrative penalty or fine




)

Cost Recovery Detail
For: 01/01/2000 to 06/30/2009
DES# 198401075
EXETER GAS WORKS

roul Cout [_§T228233

Personnel
Name Orgn Trans Date Task / Expense Desc Hours Cost  Overhead Total Costs
BASTIEN MARGARET A 2514 08/06/2004 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 1.50 $41.22 $40.64 $81.88
DEVELOPMENT
BASTIEN MARGARET A 5392 10/20/2000 TECHNICAL REPORT - REMEDIAL 1.00 $20.70 $20.70
ACTION
BASTIEN MARGARET A 5352 00/21/2001 TECHNICAL REPORT - REMEDIAL 0.50 $10.81 $10.81
ACTION :
BASTIEN MARGARET A 5302 10/05/2001 TECHNICAL REPORT - REMEDIAL 0.50 $10.81 $10.81
ACTION
BASTIEN MARGARET A 5382 10/18/2001 TECHNICAL REPORT - REMEDIAL 7.00 $151.34 $151.34
ACTION
DONOVAN JOSEPH N 2514 02/01/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 6.50 $167.90 $165.55 $333.45
DEVELOPMENT
DONOVAN JOSEPH N 2514 03/14/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 2.50 $90.41 $89.14 $179.55
DEVELOPMENT
DONOVAN JOSEPH N 2514 04/24/2009 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 0.50 $14.23 $14.03 $28.26
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 04/16/2004 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 2.50 $62.93 $62.05 $124.08
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 05/28/2004 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 176 $44.05 $43.43 $07.48
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 06/11/2004 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW 0.50 $12.50 $12.41 $25,00
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 08/06/2004 DOCUMENT REVIEW 3.00 $78.93 $77.82 $166.76
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 08/06/2004 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / a7s $98.66 $97.28 $195.94
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 11/12/2004 DOCUMENT REVIEW 1.50 $39.47 $38.92 $78.39
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 01/21/2005 DOCUMENT REVIEW 0.50 $13.18 $12.98 $26.14
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 07/18/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 6.50 $208.59 $205.87 $414.26
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 11/21/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 1.00 $32.09 $31.64 $63.73
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 2514 (3/13/2009 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 1.0 $33.85 $33.38 $67.23
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5362 04/04/2003 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 0.75 $18.88 $18.62 $37.50
DEVELOPMENT
DUBOIS HOWARD K §392 06/13/2003 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW §.00 $125.85 $124.09 $240.94
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
DUBOQIS HOWARD K 6302 1003/2003 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 3.26 $81.80 $80.65 $162.45
DEVELOPMENT
Wednesday, August 12, 2009 Pagelof 3




Cost Recovery Detail

DES# 198401075
EXETER GAS WORKS R
Personnel
Name Orgn Trans Date Task / Expense Desc Hours Cost  Overhead Total Costs
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5392 01/08/2004 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW 2,25 $56.63 $55.64 $112.47
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5382 05/13/2005 DOCUMENT REVIEW 3.00 $78.93 $77.82 $166.76
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5392 07/08/2005 DOCUMENT REVIEW 0.75 $20.13 $10.85 $39.08
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5382 10/14/2005 DOCUMENT REVIEW 0.50 $13.42 $13.23 326.65
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5392 10/28/2005 DOCUMENT REVIEW 0.75 $20.13 $19.85 $39.98
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5392 05/26/2008 DOCUMENT REVIEW 4,50 $123.21 $121.49 $244.70
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5382 06/09/2008 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW 0.50 $13.83 $13.64 $27.47
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
DUBOIS HOWARD K 6392 10/13/2008 DOCUMENT REVIEW 1.00 $29.16 $28.75 $57.91
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5382 0525/2007 DOCUMENT REVIEW 1.50 $43.74 $43.13 $88.87
DUBOIS HOWARD K 5392 06/08/2007 DOCUMENT REVIEW 0.75 $21.87 $21.58 $43.43
HEWITT JAMES A 5392 02/25/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 13.50 $300.56 $309.66
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 6302 03/24/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 20.50 $470.08 $470.06
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5392 08/02/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 32,50 $745,22 $745.22
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 06/16/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 6.50 $149.05 $149.05
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 06/30/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 9.50 $217.64 $217.84
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A §382 07/14/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 14.00 - $321,02 $321.02
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 6392 10/20/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 14.00 $330.68 $330.68
DEVELOPMENT
_ HEWITT JAMES A 5302 1103/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 8.00 $188.96 $188.96
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 11/17/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 11.50 $271.63 $271.63
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 1201/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 17.00 $401.64 $401.54
DEVELOPMENT
‘HEWITT JAMES A 6392 12/15/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 18.00 $425.16 $425.16
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 6382 12/20/2000 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 14.00 $330.68 $330.88
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5302 01/12/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 12.00 $283.44 $283.44
DEVELOPMENT
Wednerday, Augunt 12, 2009 Page2af3




 Cost Recovery Detail

DES# 198401075
EXETER GAS WORKS
Personnel
Name Orgn Trans Date Task / Expense Desc Hours Cost  Overkead Total Costs
HEWITT JAMES A 5392 01/26/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 22,00 $519.64 $519.64
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 02/08/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 12,00 $283.44 $263.44
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5392 02/23/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 2,00 $47.24 $47.24
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 6382 03/23/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 10.00 $236.20 $236.20
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5302 04/08/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 7.00 $185.34 $165.34
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A . 6362 04/20/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 8.00 $188.98 $188.96
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5302 05/04/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 6.00 $141.72 $141.72
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5362 08/01/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 9.50 $224.39 $224.39
DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 5382 06/15/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 6.00 $141.72 $141.72
v DEVELOPMENT
HEWITT JAMES A 6392 07/13/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 32,00 $755.84 $755.84
DEVELOPMENT
MINIGUCO), Il ROBERT P 5392 08/28/2002 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW 10.50 $295.79 $205.78
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
MINICUCCI, 1| ROBERT P 5392 0712/2002 TECHNICAL REPORT - GW 6.50 $183.11 $183.11
MANAGEMENT PERMIT
WICKSON RALPH L 2514 09/26/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 7.50 $230.33 $227.11 $457.44
DEVELOPMENT
WICKSON RALPH L 2514 10/24/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT/ 2.50 $76.78 $75.71 $152.40
DEVELOPMENT
WICKSON RALPH L 2514 11/21/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 4,00 $122.64 $121.12 $243.98
DEVELOPMENT
WICKSON RALPH L 2514 0313/2009 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 3.50 $118.48 $116.62 $235.30
DEVELOPMENT
WIMSATT MICHAEL J 2514 01/12/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 4.00 $96.72 $08.72
DEVELOPMENT
WIMSATT MICHAEL J 5392 01/26/2001 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 250 $61.70 $61.70
DEVELOPMENT
WIMSATT MICHAEL J 5392 06/01/2008 PROJECT MANAGEMENT / 2.50 $51.70 $61.70
DEVELOPMENT
Total Cost for Personnel Class $12.282.32
Wednesday, August 12, 2009 Page3af3




Cost Recovery Summary

For: 01/01/2000 to 06/30/2009
DES# 198401075
EXETER GAS WORKS
Pay Orgn  Description Total Costs
2514 STATE RESPONSE PROGRAM $3,050.93
§392 HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP FUND $9,231.39

$12,282.32

Wednesday, August 12, 2009
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Rochester Invoices
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Invoice | AECOM
. Remit To:
~ “AECOM, Inc. dba AECOM Environment :
2 Technology Park Drive S%ngz gflcaé’g“ AECOM Environment
Westford, MA 01886 Hartford. CT 06150-1863

Phone (978) 589-3000 Fax (978) 589-3100

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

Tom Gatherum, Loss Control Mgr. INVOICE ¥ 464280

5 McGuire Street DATE: 10/09/09
Concord,NH 03301-4622 PROJECT # 13046-004
USA CA: H M IBC:COPS

CHARGES FOR THE PERIOD ENDING: OCTOBER 2, 2009
CUSTOMER/P.O.#/REFERENCE: 1/30/09 TAR NO. 1-1%
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 2009 Phytoremediation Program

TASK TASK DESCRIPTION LABOR oDC TOTAL
0100 Installation Activities [ 603.75 § 545,98 § 1,149.73
0200 Evaluation Activities $ 1,135.00 § 731.32 § 1,866.32
TOTAL INVOICE 8 1,738.75 § 1,277.30 §

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

AS OF 10/09/09 THERE IS $9,110.40 OUTSTANDING FROM PRIOR INVOICES ON THIS PROJECT. . N
%ﬁra% o
LO{ Q\J f’b

Please Pay Upon Receipt

Involces not paid within thirty (30) days shall be subject to interest from the 31st day
atthe rate of 1 1/2% per month (18% Per Annum) not fo exceed the maximum allowed by law.

o017 | Fed ID # 06-0852759




CLIENT NAME: UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

DESCRIPTION: 2003 Phytoremediation Program
MANAGER: J L, MOSQUERA

ChA: H M IBC:COPS INVOICE # 464280

LABOR BACKUP

EMP# STAFF NAME CAT
17307 C P CALLAHAN Pl1
07971 H  MYSLIVEC P12

Total Task - 0100 : Installation Activities

17307 C P CALLAHAN pll
16547 J L MOSQUERA P15
07654 C E TAMMI P18

Total Task - 0200 : Evaluation Activities

TOTAL DIRECT LABOR - 13046004

INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046004
DATE: 10/09/09
REG or TOTAL COST
6.0 .0 555.00
.5 .0 48.75
6.5 .0 603.75
6.0 0 $55.00
2.6 .0 325.00
1.5 .0 255.00
10.1 .0 1,135.00
16.6 N 1,738.75




INVOICE BACKUP PAGE: 1
PROJECT NUMBER: 13046004
DATE: 10/08/09
CLIENT NAME: URITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
DESCRIPTION: 2009 Phytoremediation Program
MANAGER: J L MOSQUERA
CA: HM IBC:COPS INVOICE # 464280 ’
ODC BACKUP
CAT ODC DESCRIPTION PO# VOUCH# COosT HANDLING TOTAL COST
11 COLIN CALLAHAN 9999999 B82409WE 25,51v 2.36 31.87
20 COLIN CALLAHAN 9999999 B2409WE 16.87 1.35 18.22
21 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 2077889 439550 378,83 v 30.31 408,14
21 ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 9999999 438383 80.32 6.43 86.75
Total Task - 0100 : Installation Activities 505.53 40.45 545.98
11  COLIN CALLAHAN 9999999 §2409WE 7.007 .56 7.56
20  COLIN CALLAHAN 9999999 B82409VWE 14.42 1.15 15.57
21 PINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN 9999999 442832 34.137¢, 2.73 36.86
21  PINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES IN 2076924 441763 525.00 J 42.00 567.00
45 SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier 104.33 / .00 104.33
Total Task - 0200 : Evaluation Activities 684.88 46.44 731.32
TOTAL ODC - 13046004 1190.41 86.89 1,277.30




EMPLOYEE EXPENSE REPORT

g

"..j\.‘

et

o R
FAINUR

e Rl 7/0A

Exchangs Rebe Used (I applioeble): S Dollec =
1 "] 3 Y 15 1% 97 8 19 21 2
Total i | Busimes "
Alowably | Allowsble | Mesls
Vraiounide ToAst (From
pone Othwr Moht of okl
. Pusose ) Novhet | Unattowstle | Aisohol | Phone 3
13048-004-0100 U 087 A8
R0 (150480040100 | Rochesker, N ] 2251
0872400 | 13048-004-0200 @/ Rocheeter, NH $44 Y $14.42 14.42 142
]
|
]
|
T
l @ I
Tow Aowebie] 8120 2251 $14.00 | 91,00
Totet .00 l
Total 6|/
Toml Experwes. 30
Lous Advances —_— |
i —
HATH 49.51
. 1. E-W‘ [ I
[z Gy .
Y UA(Y 1tLil2
AL oy

Travel
AUG 2 8 2009

Westford




NEM HAMPSHIRE
BUREAU OF TURNPIKES

H
LANE NY

ameton M

0872072003 06:39:59

Class 1 $2.00 U8 Cash 'u//

NEW HAMFSMIRE
BUREAU OF TURNPIKES

H > .
LANE 5B Ry Synain

ENDANT 75755

0B/R0/B003 16:P0:0%

Class |

$2.00 U8 Cash

ton Main
ATTENDANT 779pR

/

NEW HAMPSHIRE
BUREAU OF TURNPIKES

. Ro
LANE 81

chester - '
ATTENDANT 80831 -

08/20/2009 15154180

Class 1

BUR
LANE

$0.75 US Cash

/

NEW HAMPSHIRE
EAU OF TURNPTKES

1
laver
82 ATTENDANT 80349

a8/20/78008 LEs0%142
1 $0.75 U& Cash/

Clags

-
~
v
-

» i ;

> §8 =

>2g%g

- 1

copby B

=38
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-lm'- St §

ot b
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=
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™~ ot
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T

WILLY BURGER T1
" FRESH LEMON T1

SMALL FRIES T1

FRAPPE

chocolate

HD MAKE T1

NO MAKE T1

NO MAKE T1

NO MAXE T1

TAX1

w0
[ |

67-%z

cA t,/"
6 1L :

TOTAL

CREDIT CARD

+ OROER$ 0010 *+

No.107247 00002

- O 1




surkal 8#"?8&55?«59

Lane siaRion, Kai
(0872472009 16:02:23098

Ex HAMPSHIR
BUREAU Ug TUR&PIKES
LAKE §1 Roe esten

T
lgggd:/6003 183856

‘“w Y HFSQIEE

16
o

| ‘nUﬁN

$2.00 US Cash

EN nANT 3555
$0.75 U5 Cas?/

i:l| (1’21"

/

" NEM HAMPSHIRE
BUREAU OF TURNPIKES

E Ni ATTENDANT 79571
LAOB/g4/EOOS 14:87:48
Class 1 $0.75 US Cash

_ NEH HAMPBHIRE
BUREAD OF TURNPYHES
Hampior Main
LANE N?

08/24/2005 10:53:30

Class

HILD HILLY'S MRGERS
12 GONIC RO

ATTENDANT 0753 //

1 $2.00 U85 Cagh

Cumberlans Farms

op -
Recel & 08t
Date 86/21/@9 e 11:39

Acct# XXXXXKXXXXXiBBd
Pump Gallons PricesGal

10 8.627 2.628
Procuot Tot.al Amount

A 519646 Sa §5'9987u/
Rerer & 082109 a2t ",
Approval 8 ,51
Bu:ciate
ingss
Ouest!chs or Comments
Pleage Cal}
1—60&—554—5290
NoRINNNIOIIOIIIOIORIIOR

Any Stae
Hot Beverage

HRRORORHORR AR OR IO




VUV TV /YT ]

(R

mse U}\\ Rental Agresment 0227511 - 1008
230 LlTTLEW RD UN MA 11834-3300 a\ wa\' soription , Rate Amount
iz, | 188 MILES @ 20 33.8
1DAYS @ 36 00 36
408YS @ 63 00 252
PKGSCH
Bil Tor VLCREC FEE 7.
BN SN HI0E o pupomin/ ALES TA 6 25 22 2
AECOM WCDBA ACLOM ENVIRONNENT il 2
ATIN CLOYER*MARY»
2 TEWLBY PARK DRIVE
WESTFORD MIA 01888
Dmts Qut Date in
8/24/09 9 30MM  8/28/09 2 2ap
Renter :
COLIN CALLAMAN R
AP SEP 08 2009
,l"c,,.\ an :
SEPL1 2009 Weagstr 0
Armm YL nu rrm
R
NONE. VTS '
AMOUNTDUE----~---------> S7883
Solar '-7':;';;5""- Gleim #(Policy #/P.0 # Ming Inquiries Coll  Fed Tox 1D #
78-367-0212 48-1528718
Maode! Unit # Insurad
096 Vxaap EE ECARSE' FOR CHAG DETAILS
Celor Liconss No. Date of Loas  Type of Loss .
GRAY MED BEWNS1
. _
O5Slse Taives TP cf O Rensr Shop Thank You For Choasing Enterprise
CALL 1-800~RENT-A-CAR TD ASK
ABOUY LOW WEEKEND RATES

x.ll..lllllll'l..llllllllll...

Plaase Retumn This Portion with Remittance

Romit to

ENTERPRISE RENT-A~CAR
ATIN: ACCTS RECEIVABLE

PO. BOX 414373
BOSTON MA 02241-4373

08/29

AMQUNTDUE..............’ 378.83

Pald by:
AECWMDBAAECOMW

TIN CLOVER*MARY«
2 TEUNONBY P%I}KmDHWE

RETOFSS™ ERbAves A T




280 LITTLETON RD UNIT 8
CHELMSFORD MA D1624-3300

Bill To

SMEIEL BONIPHINCE ¥ 10NIA I

AECOM INC DBA AECOM ENVIRONMENT
ATTN CLOVER-MARYs

2 TECHNOLDGY PARK DRIVE

WESTFORD MA

01886

Date Out Date In
8/19/09 3 36PM  8/21/09 11 46A
Renter

COLIN CALLAHAN

pH
31

Addstrons) Driver

Nema
NO OTHER DRIVER PERMITTED

Rental Agreement D227448 - 10UB

2 DAYS e 36 00 72 00
PKGSCH 60
VLCREC FEE ¢ 3 00
SALES TX % 6 25 4 72

o080 a0 Mdmp

AUG 2 8 2009

Nza 3Tl
o “)..@_,

“
Lo2w
-

.
hern. s, bttty g o

munrpug..............’ 8032
Color License No Claim #/Policy #/PO # '
Bilhing tnquiries Csll Fed Tax 1D #
m'MED ‘2,77EN3 , 78-367~0212 43-1526718
oML TERBD T b CARSs O FOR CHRG DETAILS
Date of Loss  Type of Loss
Typs of Ca Repawr Shop -

bontie You Far Shace ag Baweprise

CALL 1-800-RENT-A-CAR TO ASK
ABOUT LOW WEEKEND RATES

x.lIll.lllllllllllllllllllllll

Please Return This Portion with Remittance

Remut to
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR

08/25

AMOUNTDUE---“---------’ 8032

Paid by:

CLOVER
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
WESTFORD MA 01888

R e Ay 073

Pescription Rate Amount| -

IARIRIE
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hY

] .

gy [

RENTAL RETURN

4 ‘ \ Pine Environmental Services, Inc. wnd INVOICE NUMBER : 0479657
é\\. ). :1%1 &00:;:43}‘ 1 08520 INVOICE DATE : 8/3122009
L N !
Toll-Free 1-800-301-9663 Fax 1-609-371-1663 CONTRACT : A084202
www pine-environmental com BEGIN DATE : 8/20/2009
END DATE :
SHIP DATE : 8/20/2009 N 8/20/2009
BILLEDTO 05-EN0)886 SHIP TO;
AECOM (FORMERLY ENSR) ﬁ%?M cgggtéﬂaw ENSR)
ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE LAHAN
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE 2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
WESTFORD, MA 01886 WESTFORD, MA 01886
CONFIRM TO: COLIN CALLAHAN
T {“{//“(‘."f".!{'v
PROJECT #: 130460040200 Special Notes : ity v
CUSTOMER PO: SHIP VIA: SHIPPER ID: TERMS:
130460040200 Pine Dniver Net 30 Days
ITEM NUMBER TYPE UNIT QUANTITY BALANCE AMOUNT
RWSA11200-100 R EACH 100 2500
WLM- 100™- SLOPE Warehouse MAL1 _
RWSA30240 R EACH 100 25 00
" Rugged Reader System Warchouse MAI
No Data Cable Included
RWSA30235 R EACH 100 000
Software, Manual, & Datacable Warehouse MAI

MiniTROLLAevelTRO LL
*“Rental Discount Reflected On Totals Lines**

02. oos8- 4550

AP

SEP 112009

Westford

A'opw-cf
| Jou6 —ooM— 040

A/P

SEP 24 2008

Westford

T

T /L:*,/o q

Net Order

5000

Less Discount 1780
Freght 000

Sales Tax 183
involice Total: (7Y E)




Page 1
. A - MONTHLY RENTAL
Pine Environmental Services, Inc. b2a3 INVOICE NUMBER : 0477086
P.0. Box 943 INVOICE DATE : 8/18/2009
Hightstown, NJ 08520 CONTRACT : A083071

Toll-Freo 1-800-301-9663 Fax 1-609-371-1663
www pine-environmental com

SHIP DATE : §/202009

BILLEDTO 05-EN01886
AECOM (FORMERLY ENSR)
ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
WESTFORD, MA 01886

CONFIRM TO: JUSTIN MOSQUERA

"BEGIN DATE : 7/20/2009
END DATE : 8/18/2009

SHIP T0:

PINE ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, INC
ATTN -JUSTIN MOSQUERA

455 NEW BOSTON STREET

UNITE
WOBURN, MA 01801

‘ f‘ﬂf‘-
OJECT #: 2 I Notes: fes
rRORGLY, DT s YOGS
CUSTOMER PO: SHIP VIA: SHIPPER ID: TERMS:
13046004 Customer Pick Up Net 30 Days
ITEM NUMBER TYPE UNIT  ONRENT BALANCE AMOUNT
“*THIS IS NOT A FINAL INVOICE***
(RENTAL EQUIPMENT STILL OUT)
RUARNRAARS m”mLy#j [ 311221111 %
1 MONTH RENTAL PO
07/200%9 - 68/12K09 QO .
RWSA30500-5 R EACH 100 7691‘{ 25000
1D# 11390 LevelTROLL 700 Basic- Warehouse MAL
‘Spaig .
RWSA30500-6 R EACH 100 1% 1659 250 00
SN2 138723 Levei TROLL 700 Basic-  Warchouse, MA1 :
RWSA30502-15 R EACH 100 000
Cable Teflon 15' LevelTROLL/S500 Warehouse MAI gc,o/ 77} J_OO”,
RWSA30502-15 R  EACH 100 000
Cable Teflon 15 LevelTROLLGS00  Warchouss MAI ;
~ #*% SPECIAL PRICING PROVIDED FOR THIS ORDER ONLY ***
0. 0012 . 4550
A/P 1304,-004 ©LOO
SEP 18 2009
e === | Westford
]
}
' M ) 'y i
N !
P Net Order 500 00
- Less Discount 000
Freight ooo
Sales Tax

invoics Total: m
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COMPCHG ENSR CONSULTING AND ENGINEERING
10720709 INTERNAL MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE REPORT
10.46.39 BY PROJECT
Project tharge
Project Task Description Description
13046004 0200 2009 Phytoremediation Program SEP 09 Computer/Telecomm/Copier

Random Projects were chosen.
ALl Clients were chosen.
Project Charges in the range 202948 thru 202952

Page:

Charge Charge
Amount  HWeek

104.33 202952




AECOM

AECOM Environment
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, Massachusetls 016886-3140

T 978,589,3000 F 978.589.3100 www.ensr.aecom.com

October 19, 2009

AECOM Ref. No.: 13046-004-Inv7

Mr. Tom Gathetum

Unitll Services Corporation
5 McGuire Street
Concord, NH 03301-4622

RE:  Invoice for Activities Related to 2009 Phytoremediation Program
Petrolane/Northern Utilities, Inc. Site (DES #188712002, Project #432)
32 Gonlc Road, Rochester, NH
AECOM Project #13046-004
Period Ending October 2, 2009

Dear Mr. Gatherum:

Enclosed for your information is an Involce and Progress Report for professional environmental
consulting services related to the 2009 Phytoremediation Program. Elements of the 2009
Phytoremediation Program include continued groundwater suppression instaliation and evaluation
activities at the former manufactured gas plant located at the above referencad property.

Prolect Budget Information

This involce is for $3,016.05. The total authorized budget for this project is $51,300 and includes
continued groundwater suppression installation and evaluation activities as detalled in AECOM's
January 30, 2009 Task Authorization Request. This project was proposed on a time and materials
basis to be bifled on a monthly basis when activity is sufficient enough to warrant billing. ‘

Work Performed
The following section briefly describes work and charges for this Invoicing period for each .task:
Task 0100 2009 Continued Groundwater Suppression installation Activities

AECOM performed some irrigation activities during the August 24 and September 16 site activities -
described under Task 0200. During the September 16 site visit AECOM met with the Rochester
Department of Public Works and had the water turned off for the winter. The phytoremediation system
was Identified to be in good condition during this billing period. As detalled in Table 1 and the attached
involce, the cost incurred in September 2009 associated with this task was $1,149.73.

Task 0200 2009 Continued Groundwater Suppression Evaluation Activities

Data loggers previously Instalied were monitored and data was downloaded from them on August 24
and September 16 during this billing period. Water lavel rounds were also performed on during each of
these site visits. Data collected during the 2009 calendar year has been added to the project database
and integrated with data collected during the 2007 and 2008 activities. As detailed in Table 1 and the
attached invoice, the cost incurred in September 2009 assoclated with this task was $1,866.32,

¢




Page 2

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please do not hesitate to call me at 978-_589—3044. it
has been a pleasure assisting you with this important project, and | look forward to providing additional
services in the future.

Sincerely yours,
AECOM Environment

M

Justin Mosquera
Project Manager

Attachment




Table 1 Involce Summary
2009 Phytoremediation Program
September 2009 Blfling Perlod

Authorized { Previousily | Current Total Remalning
Task Budget | invoiced Invoice | Involced Budget
0100 |Continued Groundwater Suppression Instafiation $22,800.00 $9,140.37 $1,149.73] $10,200.10]  $12,509.90
Activities
0200 [Continued Groundwater Suppression Evaluation $28,500.00] $12,859.81 $1,866.32] $14,726.13] $13,773.87
Activities
Total $651,300.00] $22,000.18 $3,016.05]  $25,016.23 $26,283.77
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Check Payment to:
AECOM Inc.

An AECOM Company
1178 Paysphere Circle

Chicago IL 60674

Federal Tax ID No.
06-0852759

ACH Payment to:
AECOM inc.

An AECOM Company
Bank of America
Account Number

V. AU VIUINCH AU

E 1M rYIEDJPri‘El,\/

4 19 4457 ASCOM

Wire Transfer Payment to;
AECOM Inc,

An AECOM Company
Bank of America

New York, NY 10001

ATTN : MURPHY THOMAS
UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

6 LIBERTY LANE W

HAMPTON, NH 03842

5800937020 .
ABA Number 071000039 Account Number 5800937020 L-9-10
ABA Number 026009593
SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N
2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886
Telephone: 978-589-3000 Fax: 978-589-3100
Invoice Date:1U-MAY-10 .
Invoice Nupther: 3702974 (i/{ L ML[)ILO

Agreement Number: EM13046004
Agreement Description: 1/30/09 TAR NO. 1-19

Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number

160139734

Bill Through Date : 03-APR-10 to 30-APR-10

Project Name : 13046004 2010 PHYTOREMEDIATION PROGRAM

Task Number : 0100

Task Name : INSTALLATION ACTIVIT

Labor Bill Rate
Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours Bill Rate Billed Amt
Crowell, Sean A P16 30-APR-10 0.50 135.00 67.50
Mosquera, Justin L P16 09-APR-10 1.00 135.00 135.00
Mosquera, Justin L P16 16-APR-10 0.50 135.00 67.50
Myslivec, Helena P12 09-APR-10 1.00 97.50 97.50
Myslivec, Helena P12 23-APR-10 1.00 97.50 97.50
Tammi, Carl E P19 23-APR-10 0.75 180.00 135.00
Tammi, Carl E P19 30-APR-10 1.25 180.00 225.00
Total Labor Bill Rate 6.00 825.00
Reimbursable
Expenditure Type Employee/Vendor Name Date Inv Number Billed Amt
Lunch Callahan, Colin P 26-MAR-10 EXP692183 16.57
Rent - Equipment US ENVIRONMENTAL RENTAL 30-MAR-10 RN11438 11.48
CORP
Rent - Vehicles Callahan, Colin P 26-MAR-10 EXP692183 43.96
Rent - Vehicles ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 12-APR-10 D229642 67.47
Travel All Other Callahan, Colin P 26-MAR-10 EXP692183 7.00
Total Reimbursable 145.48
Task Total  : INSTALLATION ACTIVIT 970.48
Task Number : 0200 Task Name : EVALUATION ACTIVITIE
Labor Bill Rate
Empl /Ti Title/Expenditure Date Hours  Bill Rate Billed Amt
Berube, Elizabeth A P12 30-APR-10 0.25 97.50 24,38
Mosquera, Justin L P16 23-APR-10 2.00 135.00 270.00
Mosquera, Justin L_ P16 30-APR-10 13.00 135.00 1,755.00
Total Labor Bill Rate 15.25 2,049.38
Miscellaneous
Description : Billed Amt
Dynamax Inc Invoice # 18727 9,304.20
Total Miscellaneous 9,304.20
Task Total : EVALUATION ACTIVITIE 11,353.58

‘,_..«M""""“""\v




Project Total : 13046004 2010 PHYTOREMEDIATION PROGRAM 12,324.06

Invoice Summaries

Total Current Amount : 12,324.06
Retention Amount : 0.00
Pre~Tax Amount : 12,324.06
Tax Amount : 8

Total Invoice Amount : 12,324.06

Billing Summaries

Billing Summary Current Prior Total Limit Remain
Bilings 12,324.06 43,860.50 56,184.56
Bilting Total : 12,324.06 43,860.50 56,184.56

(L00QUNTING B0, 40, 00. 00 . 152, 24. 0D

DesCupt1on:  Pyto - Cemedioon pro Y™ (7
Poohestor Nt MGP
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Check Payment to: ACH Payment to: Wire Transfer Payment to:

AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc.
An AECOM Company An AECOM Company An AECOM Company
1178 Paysphere Circle Bank of America Bank of America
Chicago IL 60674 Account Number 5800937020 New York, NY 10001
ABA Number 071000039 Account Number 5800937020

Federal Tax ID No. 06-0852759

ABA Number 026009593
SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N

-CO

2 Technology Park Drive, Westford, MA 01886
Telephone: 978-589-3000  Fax: 978-589-3100

ATTN: TOM GATHERUM, LOSS CONTROL MGR. Invoice Date: 07-JAN-10

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON
5 MCGUIRE STREET
CONCORD, NH 03301

Invoice Number: 37014368

Agreement Number: EM13046004

Agreement Description: 1/30/09 TAR NO. 1-19

Please reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number  :60139734

Project Name :13046004 2009 PHYTOREMEDIATION PROGRAM

Bill Through Date : 28-NOV:09 to 01-JAN-10

Task Number : 0100

Labor Bill Rate

Task Name : INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES

Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure ate Hours  Bill Rate Billed Amt
Mosquera, Justin L P15 04-DEC-09 4.00  125.0000 500.00
Myslivec, Helena P12 04-DEC-09 1.50 97.5000 146.25
Vershon, Bruce C P13 11-DEC-09 1.25 105.0000 131.25
Total Labor Bill Rate 6.75 777.50
Task Total : INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES 777.50
Task Number : 0200 Task Name : EVALUATION ACTIVITIES
Labor Bill Rate
Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours  Bill Rate Billed Amt
Berube, Elizabeth A P11 18-DEC-09 0.25 92.5000 23.13
Callahan, Colin P P11 18-DEC-09 4.00 92.5000 370.00
Desai, Maya C P15 18-DEC-09 3.00 125.0000 375.00
Kirkwood, Gemma P11 11-DEC-09 2.00 92.5000 185.00
Kirkwood, Gemma P11 18-DEC-09 2.50 92.5000 231.25
Kirkwood, Gemma P11 25-DEC-09 0.25 92.5000 23.13
Mosquera, Justin L P15 18-DEC-09 250  125.0000 312.50
Mosquera, Justin L P15 25-DEC-09 250 125.0000 312.50
Scott, Colleen M P13 18-DEC-09 4.50  105.0000 472.50
Snyder, Michelle G P15 ' 18-DEC-09 6.00 125.0000 750.00
Vershon, Bruce C P13 18-DEC-09 125 105.0000 131.25
Total Labor Bill Rate 28.75 3,186.26
Reimbursable
Expenditure Type Employee/Vendor Name Date ~ Inv Number Billed Amt
Rent - Equipment PINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 13-AUG-09 0476376 36.86
INC
Rent - Vehicles ENTERPRISE RENT A CAR 13-NOV-09 D228069 182.88
Total Reimbursable 219.74
Task Total : EVALUATION ACTIVITIES 3,406.00
roject Total : 13046004 2009 PHYTOREMEDIATION PROGRAM 4,183.50
Invoice Summaries
Total Current Amount : 4,183.50
Retention Amount : 0.00
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o’ 4.V ¥ AECOM 978.589.3000  tel
A;'CGM 978.589.3100 fzx

2 Technology Park Drive
Westford, MA 01886

January 7, 2010

Mr. Tom Gatherum

Unitil Services Corporation
5 McGuire Street
Concord, NH 03301-4622

AECOM Ref. No.: 60139734-inv10

RE: Invoice for Activities Related to 2009 Phytoremediation Program
Petrolane/Northern Utilities, Inc. Site (DES #198712002, Project #432)
32 Gonic Road, Rochester, NH
AECOM Project #60139734 (PMIS Project #13046-004)
Period Ending January 1, 2010

Dear Mr. Gatherum;

Enclosed for your information is an invoice and Progress Report for professional environmental
consulting services related to the 2009 Phytoremediation Program. Elements of the 2009
Phytoremediation Program include continued groundwater suppression installation and evaluation
activities at the former manufactured gas plant located at the above referenced property.

Project Budget Information

This invoice is for $4,183.50. The total authorized budget for this project is $51,300 and includes
continued groundwater suppression installation and evaluation activities as detailed in AECOM's
January 30, 2009 Task Authorization Request. This project was proposed on a time and
materials basis to be billed on a monthly basis.

Work Performed

The following section briefly describes work and charges for this invoicing period for each task:
Task 0100 2009 Contin‘ued Groundwater Suppression Installation Activities

As detailed in Table 1 and the attached invoice, the cost incurred in December 2009 associated
with this task was $777.50.

Task 0200 2009 Continued Groundwater Suppression Evaluation Activities
AECOM has continued to work on the annual mefmorandum documenting the preliminary findings

from the 2009 phytoremediation hydraulic control groundwater monitoring program. As detailed in
Table 1 and the attached invoice, the cost incurred in December 2009 associated with this task was

$3,406.

To enhance and sustain the world's built, natural and social environments 6
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AECOM 2
If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please do not hesitate to call me at 978-589-3044.
It has been a pleasure assisting you with this important project, and | look forward to providing
additional services in the future.

Sincerely yours,
AECOM

Justin Mosquera
Project Manager

Attachment

To enhance and sustain the world's built, natural and social environments
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(LCCOWMrE !

“ neck Payment to:
AECOM Inc.
An AECOM Company
1178 Paysphere Circle

Chicago IL 60674

¢

5800937020
ABA Number 071000039 Account Number 5680093702
. ABA Number 026009593
@'“(7 vQ 6337 1 SWIFT CODE BOFAUS3N
QL
Federal Tax DNo. (4 ~22 = \O

06-0852759

P0.40,00. 0V . I¥Z.24. OO

ACH Payment to: Wire Transfer Payment to:
AECOM Inc. AECOM Inc.
An AECOM Company An AECOM Company

Bank of America
New York, NY 10001

Bank of America
Account Number

SO 2009 |

&

fon Pro

SEOM e

chdm-

ATTN : MURPHY THOMAS

UNITIL SERVICES CORPORATON

6 LIBERTY LANE W

HAMPTON, NH 03842

Invoice Date: 07-APR-10

Invoice Number: 37025089 &_j

Agreement Number: EM13046004

Agreement Description: 1/30/09 TAR NO. 1-19

une Mmemd

Piease reference Invoice Number and Project Number with Remittance

Project Number

160139734

Project Name

Bill Through Date : 20-FEB-10 to 02-APR-10

: 13046004 2009 PHYTOREMEDIATION PROGRAM

Task Number : 0100

Task Name : INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES

Labor Bill Rate

Employee Name/Title Title/Expenditure Date Hours  Bili Rate Billed Amt
Callahan, Colin P P12 26-MAR-10 3.00 97.50 292.50
Callahan, Colin P P12 26-MAR-10 2.50 97.50 243.75
Callahan, Colin P P12 02-APR-10 1.50 97.50 146.25
Mosquera, Justin L P16 26-MAR-10 2.00 135.00 270.00
Total Labor Bill Rate 9.00 952.50
Task Total :INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES 952.50
Project Total : 13046004 2009 PHY TOREMEDIATION PROGRAM 952.50
Invoice Summaries
Total Cutrent Amount : 952.50
Retention Amount : 0.00
Pre-Tax Amount : 952.50
Tax Amount : 0.00
Total invoice Amount ; 952.50
Billing Summaries
Billing Summary Current Prior Total Limit Remain
Billings 952.50 42,908.00 43,860.50
Biliing Total : 952,50 42,908.00 43,860.50



Attachment 3C

Somersworth Invoices



Remittance Address:

AMEC Earth & Environmental, inc.
24376 Network Place

Chicago, IL. 80673-1376

Northern Utilities Inc
Accounts Payable

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

fle : Former MGP Site Somarsworth, NH

Invoice

involce #: W121012735
Involce Date : 9/23/2009
AMEC Project : 778210001

For Professional Services Rendered through: 6/1172009

i Current invoice
Office Overhead Recovery % of Fess

Amount Dus This Involco **

Outetending involoss for This Project
Nuber ™™ Amount Belsnoe
w121012735 09/23/2009 278.35 278.35
Project Managar :  Johnson, Russell A
Phone: .1.978.692.9090x262
Terma: Net thirty (30) days (uniess otharwise nagotiated). Plsase quote lnvoice number with remitiance.

After thirty (30) days from invoice date a late charge of
one and one-haif parcent (1.5%) per month, or the maximum
rate allowead by law may be charged. Credit cards accepted.

Direct 8!l billing inquiries to your AMEC Project Manager.

Pleasa visit our website &t hitp:\www.ames.com

U.S. Foderal Tax ID # 91-1641772




Project : 778210001 ~ Former MGP Site Someraworth, NH

Involoe #: W121012735

Phese : 0000 ~ Re-Evaluation of Remidial Action
Togk ¢ H4e . auie

Fose Reg/OT
Class / Employee Name Ind Hours Rate Amount
Prolessional Level 21
Johnaon, Ruasell A R 1.40 170.0000 238,00
Total ; Professional Level 21 140 238.00
Totsl Fess 1.40 238.00
Relmbursable Expenses ,
Vendor Name Cost Muttiptier Amount
Other Costs
Nashoba Temporaries, Inc 17.85 1.1500 20.53
U.S. Postal Services (Neopost) 482 1.1500 5.54
Total : Other Costs 267 26,07
Total Reimbursable Expenses 26.07
Totel Expenses 26.07
Total Tagk & * - tver 264.07
Total Phase : 0000 ~ Re-Evaluation of Remidial Action Foes : 238.00
Expsnses : 28.07
Totad : 264,07
Total Project: 776210001 ~ Former MGP Site Somersworth, NH 264.07
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Thomas Gatherum Project Number:
Loss Control Manager 7-7621-0001-0000
Unitil Service Com.

5 McGuire Strest

Concord, NH 03301-4622

September 28, 2009

Dear Mr. Gatherum,

Re: Involice for Period Ending 9/11/09
NHDES Response Letter
Somersworth, NH

Enclosed please find our Invoice #W12102735 in the amount of $278.35 for the period ending
September 11, 2009. This work was completed pursuant to our Request for Authorization dated
March 24, 2009 for Tasks 2 and 3. The amount authorized was $25,040. Accounting for the
previously authorized Task 1 budget of $5,175 (for the re-evaluation of additional remedial
action in Area 1), the project total is $30,215, Task 1 was completed in January 2009 and
invoiced that same month.

The level of effort refiected by this invoice covers the preparation of a draft letter to the NHDES
regarding the proposed schedule for chemical injections in 2010. The draft was finalized and
sont out on September 15, 2009. This is the final activity for Tasks 2 and 3. Hf you have any
questions regarding the enclosed invoice or the project status, please don't hesltate to call me.

Sincerely,

Russell A. Johnson, LEP
Program Manager

Attachment

WiAPolacts\Uniti\Somersworth\Remadiation\ProjAdmin\invoices\invPED91109_letter.doc
AMEC Earth & Envirenmental, inc. " : -
2 Robbins Road
Westiord, MA 01888 USA
Tel (878) 6029090
Fax (978) 692-6633 WWW,AMec,com




GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.

4 Free Street
a\ Portiand, Maine 04101 Tel, 207-879-9190
' Piease remit payment to:
P.O. Box 711810
Cincinnati, OH 45271-1810
August 19, 2009
Mr. Thomas Gatherum Project No:  09.0025570.02
Loss Control Manager Invoice No: 0616954
Unitil Service Corporation
.5 McGuire St.
Concord, NH 03301-4622
Project 09.0025570.02 Somersworth MGP Remedial Activities
Professianal Servicas through August 14, 2009
Task 0001 Remedial Activities
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal
Lamb, Steven 75 185.00 138,75
Assistant Proj Manager
Lamb, Stefanie 25 113,18 28.30
Totals 1.00 167.05
Total Labor 167.05
Unit Blilling
Environmental Chemistry Lab 1,520.00
Total Units 1.0 imes 1,520.00 1,520.00
Other
Communication Charge 5,01
Total Other 5.01 5.01
Total this Task $1,692.06

Total this Invoice ’ ,692.06

Outstanding Invoices ﬂcﬂ’/ ;(r“ /0‘7

Number Date Balance :
0614820 6/25/09 5,922.79
Total 5,922.79 MY s
Project Manager  Stefanie Lamb ng’ﬁ
o -/




G\

4 Free Strect
Portland, Maine
04101
207-879-5190
207-879-0099 fax
WWW,gza,com

GZA Engineers and
GeoEnvironmental, Inc, Sclentsis

August 19, 2009
Project No. 09.0025570

Mr. Thomas Gatherum

Unitil Service Corporation

5 McGuire Street

Concord, New Hampshire 033014622

Re:  Invoice Letter
GZA Invoices Nos, 0616953 through 0616958
Professional Services through August 14, 2009

Dear Mr. Gatherum:

GZA GeoEnvironmental Inc. has prepared this letter to summarize work activities
associated with the various sites for charges through August 14, 2009 as detailed on
Invoice Numbers 0616953 through 0616958, Below is a brief narrative .of work activities
by task number which are associated with each site. '

Exeter MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 25570,01; Invoice No. 0616953:

Charges associated with the Exeter project include professional services related to the
Squamscott River sediment investigation, and the Groundwater Management Permit
(GMP) data collection and project communication, Time was spent evaluating data, and
reviewing and commenting on correspondence. GZA provided direction and review of the
technical work and charges of AECOM. As you requested, GZA will not continue to
provide consulting services for the Exeter project. This invoice includes GZA’s final labor
charges.

omersworth MGP Remedial Ac@‘oject No. 25570.02; Invdicg 0616954:

Charges associated with the Somerswotth project include professional services related to
the review of correspondence and communication relative to planning of supplemental
remedial actions at the site. Time was spent reviewing and commenting on correspondence
and remedial plans. GZA provided direction and review of technical work and charges of

- AMEC.

The Environmental Chemistry Laborami'y charges indicated on the invoice are associated
with the GMP sampling program.

Copyright © 2009 GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc.

An Equa! Opportunity Employer M/E/V/H



GZA appreciates the opportunity to provide you with consulting services with these sites.

Please contact me if you have any questions or comments with this letter.
Very truly yours,
GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Steven R. Lamb, P.G., C.G.W.P.
Principal




GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. | Invoice

4 Free Street

Portland, Maine 04101 Tel. 207-879-9190
' Please remit payment to:

P.0. Box 711810
Cincinnati, OH 45271-1810

‘ October 29, 2009
Mr. Thomas Gatherum Project No: 09.0025570.02
Loss Contro! Manager Invoice No: 0619567
Unitil Service Corporation
5 McGuire St.
Concord, NH 03301-4622
Project 09.0025570.02 Somersworth MGP Remedial Activities
Task 0001 Remedial Activities
Professionzi Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Principal
. Lamb, Steven 2.00 185.00 370.00
Totals 2.00 370.00 :
Total Labor 370.00
Other A
Communication Charge 11.10
Totul Other ‘ _ 11.10 - 11.10
TotalthisTask  $38L10°

Total this Involce o

Outstanding Invoices dc_ W

Number Date . Balance [o 9
0614820 6/25/09 582279 TICANS S SY
Total 5922.79 ot A
Project Manager  Stefanie Lamb No j 4(2/
o5
0/4.(0‘




GZA Engineers and
GeoEnvironmental, Inc. Sciemise

October 29, 2009

Project No. 09.0025570
Mt. Thomas Gatherum |
Unitil Service Corporation

5 McGuire Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-4622

Re: Invoice Letter :
GZA Invoices No. 0619567 through 0619570
Professional Services through October 23, 2009
Dear Mr. Gatherum:

GZA GeoEnvironmental Inc. has prepared this letter to summarize work activities

mmm associated with the various sites for charges through October 23, 2009 as detailed on -
O 9.9150 Invoice Number 0619567 through 0619570, Below is a brief narrative of work activitiesby .
207-879-0099 fax task number which are associated with each site. S

omersworth MGP Remedial Activities, Project No. 25570.02; Invoice 0619567

Charges associated with the Sometsworth project include professional services related to
the review of comespondence and communication relative to planning of supplemental
remedial actions at the site. Time was spent reviewing and commenting on correspondence
and remedial plans. GZA provided direction and review of technical work and charges of ..
AMEC. Based on communication with NHDES, further remedial work will be postponed
until next year. s

Portiand MGP remedial & O&M Activities, Project No. 25570.04; Invoice 0619568 . =

Charges associated with the Portland project include the review and analysis of site data.
Project activities included discussions with Woodard & Curran relative to the ongoing
cyanide pilot study. GZA provided direction and review of the technical work and letter to

the Maine DEP as well as the review of charges accrued by Woodard and Curran.

Lewiston MGP Remedial & Q&M Activities, Project 25570.05; Invoice 0619569

Charges associated with the Lewiston project include the review and analysis of site data.
GZA also provided review of charges accrued by MACTEC, ENPRO and Clean Harbors
Inc. relative to site remediation. GZA provided direction and review of the technical work .
and charges of MACTEC. Lewiston project charges include communication associated
with repairs and maintenance of the berm/erosion control matting. S

Copyright © 2009 GZA GeoBavironmental, Inc

An Equal Opportaity Employer MBIV




NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities, Project 25570.06;

No charges associated with NH MGP Remedial & O&M Activities were included in this
billing cycle.

Miscellaneous Consulting, Project 25570,07 Invoice 0619570

Charges included on this invoice are associated with work performed on the Salisbury,
New Hampshire project at the property owried by Jeffery Patterson. Work on the project
included interface and communication with the New Hampshire Department of
Environmental Services regarding required groundwater/drinking water sampling
activities; communication with the property owner and labor associated with the required
groundwater/drinking water sampling performed by GZA personnel on September 24,
2009.

The Environmental Chemistry Laboratory charges indicated on the invoice are associated
with groundwater/drinking water sample analysis completed in conjunction with the
September 24, 2009 sampling event.

GZA appreciates the opportunity to provide you with consulting services with these sites.
Please contact me if you have any questions or comments with this letter.

Very truly yours,

GZA GEOENVIRONMENTAL INC.

Steven R. Lamb, P.G., C.G.W.P.
Principal
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Portsmouth Invoices
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Contracting Project Manager
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3" Party Recovery
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